Baundan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

~ BEXY-S*CII
BEXL-S*CII

PARTS LIST

MODELS WITH MK5 TRIMMER
SERIAL NUMBER ENDING D15 AND LATER

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81)586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
http:/mwww.barudan.co.jp/

mxatt b9~

T491-0004 FTHME—EHEKFHFH20E
TEL (0586) 76—1137 (ff) FAX (0586) 77—1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/






08

HIGH SPEE

=<

EXY—S*xCI
EXL—S*xCI
AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE
=EREPRIEI >

CONTENTS
B R

<~ w
—

Machine layout (BEXY-S15CTI)
ERER (BEXY-S15CI)

00A-1

00A-2

00B

01A

01B

02A

02B

02C

03

04A

04B

04C

04D

04E

05

06

07A

07B

Table - Frame A (2T/4T)
F—=TIITL—LA (2T/4T)

Table - Frame A (6T/8T)
F—TJI - TL—LA (6T.78T)

Table - Frame B
FT—I - ITL—LB

Head - Bed A

ANy ReRy FA
Head - Bed B

ANy F-Ry kB
Thread cut A
YA

Thread cut B
%ty B

Thread cut C
Kty c

Take up lever
P

Needle bar A
A

Needle bar B
#H#EB

Needle bar C
gt C

Needle bar D
##D

Needle bar E
#HEE

Jump
Sy
Thread guide
KRB

Color change A

BZA

Color change B

Bz B

120926



08

08-1

08-2

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

10F

106G

10H

101

10J

10K

11A

11B-1

11B-2

12-1

12-2

INDEX
# 35l

Drive (2T/4T)
ERE) (2T.747T)

Drive (6T/8T)
ERE) (6 T.8T)

Pantograph drive A (Option)
BERFIA (XT3 )

Pantograph drive B
HEEEN B

Pantograph drive C
#EREIC

Pantograph drive D
#EREID

Pantograph drive E
HEREIE

Pantograph drive F
BEREIF

Pantograph drive G
BEEEIG

Pantograph drive H
HERBIH

Pantograph drive
HERE) 1

Pantograph drive J
ERE) J

Pantograph drive K
HEEE K

Control A
HilfE A

Control B (2T/4T)
HEHB (2T.747T)

Control B (6T/8T)
#HiHB (6 T 8T)

Accessories (2T/4T)
& (2T74T)

Accessories (6T/8T)
HTE& (6T.78T)

120926



Machine layout (BEXY-S15CI1I)

icERX (BEXY-S15CI )

110G/101/10J]

00A-1

00A-2

BEXY-CI'I

120910

BEXL-CI |



Table « Frame A(2T/4T)

00A-1

7= TL=—LA(2T/4T)

BEXY-CI'I

120829

BEXL-CI |



O0A—1 Table - Frame A(2T/4T)
T—TI - TL—LA (2T /4T)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 $J140080 0il store(L) DYHE P=380 #%4 (L) DYHE P=380 1
SJ140050 0il store(L) DYHE P=520 @32/ (L) DYHE P=520 1
2 SJ140300 0il store(Center) XY-C P=380 3324 (chRE) XY-C P=380 1 a1
SJ140280 0il store(Center) XY-C P=520 3324 (chRE) XY-C P=520 1 et
3 SJ140290 0il store(R) XY-C P=380 24 R) XY-C P=380 1
SJ140270 0il store(R) XY-C P=520 47 (R) XY-C P=520 1
4| QJ11E02S38010 [Frame (BEXY-S1502C2, 450 x 380,/380) 17 L — L\ (BEXY-$150202, 450 x 380/380) 1 |or
QJ11E02552010  |Frame (BEXY-S1502C2, 450 x 520/520) 07 L— Ls (BEXY-$150202, 450 x 520/520) 1 |or
QJ11E04S38010 |Frame (BEXY-S1504C2, 450 x 380/380) i) 7 L— L\ (BEXY-S1504C2, 450 x 380,/380) 1 |4
QJ11E04S52010 |Frame (BEXY-S1504C2, 450 x 520/520) 117 L— L (BEXY-$1504C2, 450 x 520/520) 1 |
5 SG140130 Table bracket F=ITNLITSHy b+ 1 fer
2 |ar
6 A9014163 Color rubber foot (C-30-FRB-3225) #15—= L (C-30-FRB-3225) 2
7 SC140170 Support table catch stay (L) WET—IIZrRT— (L) 1
8 A9014161 Rubber foot for pipes (G-31-5) 734 TS LR (C-31-5) 2 |
3 |ar
9 SJ140120 Table stand (DYHE) F—7JILR% 2 K (DYHE) 2 |
3 |ar
10 SJ140132 Table stand bracket F—TLREV TSy b 2 |t
3 |ar
1 SJ140220 Table stand fixed knob bolt F—IILREY FEE/ TR+ 2 o
3 |ar
12 SG140120 Table stopper F—TIkA 1 or
2 |ar
13 SC140160 Support table catch stay(R) HWET—IILZTRT—R) 1
14 A9019049 Caster (SSC-125NU) 4 R % — (SSC-125NU) 4
15 $J160040 Frame under cover (DYHE) {17 L— LT 5/3— (DYHE) 2
16 SG160030 Mount base a’ ssy (Compact machine) Ty RAASSY (3 Y M) 4
17 SC160010 Mount base (Compact machine) EF PN IE DAV ) 4
18 SC160020 Vibroisolating pad (Compact machine) it APANEPACER ) 4
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 12 (Chromate) RARMF IS ORI L N6x12(H B A— k)
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M5x 10 (Chromate) RAERMTS VORIV L M5x10(FAA—F)
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With adhesive) RARMAIL b M5 x 15 (&)
Black (Screw lock red) R®xoOvIR)
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5x 12 RARMTS VORIV L M5x12
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x 20 ARAFUELE A RS M5x20
56 Hex. nut M20 ARAT Y+ N20
57 Hex. bolt M20x 75 ARARIL b M20x 75
58 Truss screw M5x 10 +FRE FSRMRS M5x 10
08 120724




7= TL—-LA(BT/8T)

00A-2 Table - Frame A(6T/8T)

BEXY-CI'I

BEXL-CI |



O0A—2 Table - Frame A(6T/8T)
T—JI - IJL—LA (6T 8T)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 $J140080 0il store(L) DYHE P=380 %4 (L) DYHE P=380 1
SJ140050 0il store(L) DYHE P=520 @32/ (L) DYHE P=520 1
2 SJ140300 0il store(Center) XY-C P=380 3324 (chRE) XY-C P=380 2 et
3 er
SJ140280 0il store(Center) XY-C P=520 4 (R XY-C P=520 2 et
3 |er
3 $J140290 0il store(R) XY-C P=380 #MZ4 R) XY-C P=380 1
SJ140270 0il store(R) XY-C P=520 A R) XY-C P=520 1
4| 3AQJ1106S38011 [Frame (BN) XY-S1506C2, 450 x 380/380 i) 7 L— L (BN) XY-S1506C2, 450 x 380/380 1 et
3AQJ1106852011 |Frame (BN) XY-S1506C2, 450 x 520,520 17 L—L (BN) XY-$1506C2, 450 x 520/520 1 et
QJ1106S52010EL |Frame (EL) XY-S1506C, 450 x 520/520 B2 L— L (EL) XY-S1506C, 450 x 520/520 1 et
3AQJ1108S38010 |Frame (BN) XY-S1508C2, 450 x 380/380 i1 7 L— L (BN) XY-$1508C2, 450 x 380/380 1 et
QJ11E08S38020CE |Frame (CE/UK) XY-$1508C2, 450 x 380,380 07 L— L (CE/UK) XY-$1508C2, 450 x 380/380 1 et
QJ11E08S38011 |Frame (C2) XY-S1508C I, 450 x 380/380 i1 7 L—L (C2) XY-S1508CTI, 450 x 380/380 1 o7
QJ11E08S52011 |Frame(C2) XY-S1508CII, 450 x 520,520 17 L—L (C2) XY-$1508C I, 450 x 520/520 1 er
QJ11E08S52020CE [Frame (CE) XY-S1508C2, 450 x 520/520 B2 L— L (CE) XY-$1508C2, 450 x 520/520 1 et
5 A9014163 Color rubber foot (C-30-FRB-3225) # 5 — = Ll (C-30-FRB-3225) 2
6 SC140170 Support table catch stay (L) BYHT—INBTRT—L) 1
7 SC140130 Table bracket F—=ITNLITSH Y bk 3
8 SC140120 Table stopper F—T ik A 3
9 A9014161 Rubber foot for pipes(C-31-5) X4 TR LE (C-31-5) 4
10 $J140120 Table stand (DYHE) F—TLZR% 2 DYHE) 4
1 $J140132 Table stand bracket (DYHE-C) F—ILREV RISy b 4
12 $J140220 Table stand fixed knob bolt F—TILRE2Y REE/ TR+ 4
13 SC140160 Support table catch stay(R) HWET—IILZTRT—R) 1
14 A9019049 Caster (SSC-125NU) F ¢ 25— (SSC-125NU) 4
15 SC160030 Mount base a’ssy (Compact machine) Ty RBASSY (T ViR R i) 4
16 SC160010 Mount base (Compact machine) EZPASIEDAVAN ) 4
17 SG160020 Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) BER/ S K (3289 %) 4
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 12 (Chromate) RANGISUORILE M6x12(oOx—F)
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15(With adhesive) RAFEARIL b W5 x 15 (EEHIT)
Black (Screw lock red) B(®xTAYIR)
53 Hex. socket flange bolt M5x 12 RABRGTS VORI L N5x12
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5x 10 (Chromate) RABRMGTS ORI L N5x10(ZBA—F)
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x 20 RARMLEA RS M5x20
56 Hex. nut M20 ATk M20
57 Hex. bolt M20x 75 ARERILE M20x 75

08

120724




Table « Frame B
>—JIL- 2L —LB

53

]

R

2 SV ) (
53 of] & I g J
BEXY-CI | 58 ] g >
_ 1 5l %
BEXL-CI | 15 19 54 <> 120829



ooB Table - Frame B (H=Head Q' TY)
T—JI - TL—LB (H=FE%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION ELE Q'TY NOTE
1] QJ12E02S52010 |Table (XY-S1502G2 450 x 520/520) F— 7L (XY-81502C2 450 x 520/520) 1 e
QJ12E04S38010 [Table (XY-S1504G2 450 x 380/380) F— 7L (XY-81504C2 450 x 380/380) 1 |
QJ12E04552010 |Table (XY-S1504G2 450 x 520/520) F— 7L (XY-81504C2 450 x 520/520) 1 |
QJ12E0638010 |Table (BEXY-06C2 450 x 380,/380) F— 7L (BEXY-06C2 450 x 380/380) 1 et
QJ12E0652010 |Table (BEXY-06C2 450 x 520,/520) F—7 )L (BEXY-06C2 450 x 520/520) 1 er
QJ12E0838010 |Table (BEXY-08C2 450 x 380/380) F— 7L (BEXY-08C2 450 x 380/380) 1 fer
2 SG120030 Thread cut service cover RYUY—ERHN— 1
3 SC120040 Encoder service cover Iya—4—Y—ERHN— 1
4 RQ120080 Jointed plate PEZ 2
5 A9013070 Toggle clamp (KAKUTA No. 40A) RTIY 52T (B9 BNo. 40A) 2 |t
6 |o
8 6T/8T
6 SC120010 Joint plate SaqvrIL—+ 2 |ar
3 |erser
7 HM140120 Table stopper (Front) F—JILLE A (§) Hx2+2
8 SJ140022 R-side stand table support (XY-C) REIZR 5 > KF— T LS4 (XY-0) 1
9 SC140140 Table support (L=200) F—J L4 (L=200) Hx 242
10 $G210010 Adjust nut M10 TSy R MFy b MO 24 |
40 |ar
56 |67
72 |87
" SG140090 Table support angle T—ILRTT TN 1
12 $J140010 LH-table support bracket (DYHE) LHF—TNZ45 IS4 v + OYHE) 1
13 SJ140110 Table support L-lower (DYHE-C) F—7JILZ4L-TF (DYHE-C) 1
14 A9014163 Color rubber foot (C-30-FRB-3225) #15 — = L) (C-30-FRB-3225) 4
15 SC140041 Table support stay F—ITNBHTRTF— 2
16 SG140030 LH-table support LHF—TLZH 1
17 $G140020 RH-table support RHF— T L2 1
18 SJ140000 RH-table support bracket (DYHE) RHF—T LS TS 4y b (DYHE) 1
19 SJ140100 Table support R-lower (DYHE-C) F—7J L4 R-T (DYHE-C) 1
51 Flush screw(Under cut) M4x8 FEFRAFMNRS M x8
52 Rag nut(C) M4 BEFY RO M
53 Pierce screw M5x 19 E7ZXEZ M5x19
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 12 (Chromate) ARARGTS ORIk N6x12(F A A=)
55 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 12 REARGTS VORI~ W6 12
56 Hex. nut M5 ATV kM5
57 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 30 (Black) ARSI b M5x30(R)
58 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 15 (Black) FRARFMARIL b M5x15(R)
59 Hex. socket flange bolt M5 x 10 (Chromate) RARMF TS ORI L MEx10(H A A— k)

08

120725




01A Head - Bed A e
ANy F Xy FA g

(it

—
L1
=\

(0—a

/v
NN

BEVY-Y9C BEVS-Z212C/Z15C BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201CI1/Z1501CI |
090901



0O1A Head - Bed A (H=Head Q' TY)
ANy R Ry RA (H=Ea%0
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION %4 Q'TY NOTE
1| HS210021  |Lower shaft T Hox 1[ng!
HS210020  |Lower shaft T H x 1 [g!e b
2 KF220290 Lower shaft collar TE#hS— Hx 1
3 KF220230 Lower shaft metal (Front) TE A F L (F) Hx 1
4 HS220010 Lower shaft metal (Cylinder back side) TEAZIL (D U F— %) HXx 1
5 HT220061 Thrust washer (Lower shaft) ASR Ty r—(Ti) HXx 1
6 $J220010 Lower shaft gear (Small gear, Korean) TE#¥v—(hFy 8E) Hx 1
7 A9014059 Gromet MG (MG-1) At 8 A v kMG (MG-1) Hx 1
8 KL220140 0il felt C(5x25x20) F AT T IL G (5x25%20) Hx 2
9 KX250080 Throat plate set screw (Hex. socket) SHRIE A U (RAR) Hx7
10 SJ210120 Cylinder bed cover, correspond barrel frame DY UHE—Ry FhA— GRS Hx 1
" HS210042 Bed cover Ry FhR— Hx 1
12 SJ320010 Lower shaft gear (Large gear, Korean) T#¥v— (K¥y &) HXx 1
13 HP321090C Lower shaft connecting shaft collar T#MEH YT FHS— Hx 1
14 A9011111 Needle bearing (TLA-20122) Z— RART 1 25 (TLA-20122) Hx 1
15 SC210000 Adjust bolt FExR R R Hx 4
16 SG210010 Adjust nut M10 FowRMFy b MO Hx8
17| $J210090  [Bsrrel bed(Small bobbin) BRAY K(hE) H x 1[ig! P
correspond barrel frame [Glesai
$J210150  [Bsrrel bed R-type Middle bobbin) BRA Y FRE (RE) H x 1 [l bobin
correspond barrel frame [CEzsains
18 SJ210081 Throat plate base (BA) SHHRR—2 (BA) Hx 1
19 KC250482 Barrel bed cover hold spring BRIy RHN—FIT/NFR Hx 1
20 KF220240 Vertical shaft metal (Upper) ks A 2L (E) Hx 1
21 KF220700  [Rotating hook HSL-ATR (M1QTS) % HSL-ATR(H1QTS) H x 1 [Snel! bobbin
KF221040  |Middle bobbin for automatic feed oil BERAPE H x 1 [g!e b
HSM-A (MQ2L) HSM-A (MQ2L)
22 KF220530  [Bobbin = H x 1[5l b
KF220421  [Bobbin (HSW) (DBW) (For aluminum, middle bobbin) [ > (HSM) OBM) (7L 5. PR H x 1[g!e b
23| KF221020  |Bobbin case (4B19-S6-BA) A E 24— 2 (4B19-S6-BA) Hox 1[ng! o
KF220302  [Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin ARE 4 —2 BC-DBN(Z2)-NBLS h H x 1 [lg'e bovbin
24 HS210031 Barrel bed cover (Short type) BERARyY FAN—(Ya—+a14T) Hx 1
25 A9012490 Hinge (TH-TM-72) 84K (TH-TM-72) H X 1
51 Hex. socket set screw SM1/4 40x4 RARMIEA RS SM/4 40x4
52 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 RARMLEA RS N5x6
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 RARFRIL b M5x15
54 Pan screw M3x6 FFRGFRPRD M3x6
55 Screw (SM11/64 40 x 5) FYENY HFNER D (SM11/64 1140 % 5)
56 Set screw (SM11/64 40 x 5) FYEIY fFTRUE A 2 (SMT1/64 11140 x 4)
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x12 RAFUTIEA D (K FH5E) M6x12
58 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M6x 12 NAFUTIEA D (Fk) M6x12
Kb 110124




01B Head - Bed B

Ny FeNXy FB

\

NR

N

@
0

0

BEXS-C BEXY-C BEXY-CII

120831

BEXR-C BEXL-C BEXL-CII



01B Head-Bed B
ANy k- Ay KB
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 HP321720C Encoder driving gear No.2 I a—HEHFvr— No.2 1
2 SC330131 Encoder retainer I a—4SRER 1
3 KN511020 Position coder TS5307N54 KL ara—4— TSH307NG4 1
4 $C250080 Encoder safety cover Iva—4—R&hN— 1
5 HP321710C Encoder driving gear No. 1 Toa—SEEHFY— No. 1 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8 RERMEARS Mx8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 14 RARMRL - Mx14
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 RERMSRIL L N6x25
54 Hex. socket bolt M6x 15 RARMARIL - N6x 15
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 RARMELEA RS M5x5
Kb 070428




O2A  Thread cut A

BEVS—712C/715C BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT—Z1201Cll /Z1501ClI

BEXS—712C/715C BEVY—YQC 090901



02A

Thread cut A

(H=Head Q' TY)

KUY A (H=8%0
ITEM[ L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 KX250081 Throat plate set screw(Hex. socket) SHRIE A 2D (RAN) HXx2
2 SJ270123 Throat plate a’'ssy(With lower thread support) EtiRAssy (TR R HXx1
BA BA
3 §J270022 Cylinder throat plate (BA) 1) U E—8HR BA) Hx 1
4 HT270182 Lower thread support stay(Cylinder) CMP THREHFRT— (2 25—) CWP Hx1
5 SJ270300 Lower thread support hook and loop fastener (BA) THRERISYIT—T BN HX1
6 S$J270040 Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence EE AR B HXx1
7 KX270010 Fixed knife set screw BEEARILEARD HX1
8 S$J20030 Driving knife barrel frame correspondence AR B Hx1
9 A9013066 Wave washer (WW5) (SK) D x—T7 Y —(W5) (SK) H X1
10 KN272010 Lower thread knife rotary shaft T A X [ElEREH HXx1
11 HS210111 Lower thread knife drive rod A THAREEHO Y FA HXx1
12 HS210121 Lower thread knife drive rod B T A RXEEO Y FB HXx1
13 HS210100 Lower thread knife drive lever upper THAREEE L/ A—L HX1
14 A9056030 3ER25-35 X 3 x 8 X9 M960371 R(ETL) 3ER25-35X 3x 8x 9 MI60371 R(ETL) Hx1
15 $J210040 Solenoid stay(Short small bobbin) YL/ A FRF—(Y3a— M) H X1
HS210060 Solenoid stay(For middle bobbin) VL/ A4 RRT—(hEM) Hx1
16 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A bynR—IFxty HX2
17 KC271940C Soleroid lever A YL/ A KL/R—A HXx1
18 HS210080 Connecting clamp EEoSVT HXx1
19 A9011284 DU bush with flange (K5F0606-12) 814007 & 2 (K5F0606-12) Hx2
20 KX270430 Screw (Cyl inder) ZIEARRD (Y UE) H X1
21 SJ210170 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position FIEA (V)& —) BA Hx1
bracket (Cylinder) BA
22 HS210051 Hook fixed stay(Short type) ERAI TV IBRMARTF—(Ya—raq4F) HXx1
23 HS210300 Hook (Cy | inder MK5) BAZI TV (VY U F—NMK5) HX1
HS210142 Hook (For middle bobbin) ZAZI TV (hER) Hx1

24 KC271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft £k A R[EEREH HX1
25 HS210070 Hook drive rod Ty oEHaY K Hx 1
26 HS210090 Knife lever rotary shaft A R L/N—[ElERE] HXx1
27 KN271560C Knife lever AR L= HXx1
28 HM270000 Connecting bar clamp EEEoSU T HXx1
29 $J270220 Fixed Col lar Hx2
30 SJ270210 Free Collar HX2
31 SJ270230 Cushion Spring Hx1
51 Pan screw M3x3 FFRGFANPRD M3x3
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 %6 RARSARIL b M4x6
53 Hex. nut M3 RETY M
54 Hex. socket bolt M4x8(With plain washer) RAFARIL b M4 x8(FERT)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 18 RARFRIL - M4x18
56 Hex. socket bolt M4Xx 10 RARSARIL b M4x10
57 Hex. socket bolt M3 X5 ARARFRIL b M3x5
58 Hex. socket flush screw M4 X6 RATUFIMA D M4 X6
59 Hex. nut M4 RETY M

60 Hex. socket set screw M5X6 RARMFLEARD N5X6

K5 110124




02B Thread cut B
RO B

15—

SO e

BEVY-YQC BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEVS-Z12C/Z15C BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEDLHE-Z12/ZQ-C

060622



02B Thread cut B
£E1Y B
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION %4 Q'TY NOTE
1 Condenser (CH45UL) QUF LY —F—)L K (CHASUL) 1 [lotor accessery
2 HS270030 Motor cam lever E—H—HLLN— 1
3 KC330180 Collar ¢10 hS— $10 1
4 A9052078 Micro switch (D2VW-01L2A-1) XA BRA v F (D2W-01L2A-1) 1
5 KN271782 Drive lever ERBL /N — 1
6 HM270010 Motor lever collar E—H—LN—HF— 1
7 KN271750 Motor lever rotary shaft E—4—L/\—[Eizd 1
8 A9012002 Uniball joint (PR-6) az=R—Taq > (PR-6) 1
9 KC330510 Hex. connecting rod(Large) NAEREE (K) 1
10 KC330410 Lock connecting rod (2M) By Y EfEO Y K@ 3
1 SJ270070 Thread cutter motor bracket ROV E—2TSH v b 1
(Barrel frame correspondence) (B#EREIE)
12 SJ270080 Motor spacer (Barrel frame correspondence) E—H—RAR—Y— (FHXS) 1
13 A9065092 Reversible motor 3RJ10GB-AUL-E4 "= T )LE—4 — 3RJI0GB-AUL-E4 1
14 $J270060 Thread cutter central drive cover #Y) Y EPEEB S /N — 1
(Barrel frame correspondence) (Bt i)
15 SJ270050 Thread cutter central drive a ssy MK5 %)) E£hEREHERASSY MK5 1set
(Barrel frame) (fE#)
16 SJ270090 Drive cam(Barrel frame correspondence) EREN N L (BIHERTRE) 1
17 KN272350 Drive pin BEE Y 1
18 Hex. nut M3 bay= A K]
19 Hex. socket bolt M8x 20 RARMARIL L N8 x20
20 Hex. nut M6 AT~ N6
21 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 12 RERGARIL - M6x12
22 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 RARMEA RS N5x6
23 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 55 AREARRIL + N6 x 55
24 Hex. nut M8 oyl ]
25 Truss screw M3 x 15, M3 x 20 FFRA B SRR T M3x15,M3% 20
26 Hex. nut M5 AT M
21 Hex. socket bolt M4x 10 RAERMARIL L Mx10
28 Hex. socket set screw M5Xx 6 RARMELEA RS M5x8
29 Pan screw M5x 65 FEFEREEFANERT W5 x65
30 Truss screw M6x 10 FFERA FSRDMFT W6x 10
31 HS270070 Switch fixed bracket (Cylinder) AL YFBIA TSy b (LU V)
32 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 RERMARIL L Mx12
33 A9065107 Gear head 3GB36K FrAwy K 3GB36K 1
A9053054 Thread cutter motor cable 0.75x 6 x 8M RYYE—2—4—TIL 0.75x6x 8N 1
L9 101215




02C Thread cut C
FtoyC

)
K 0
/ y 7
8 2.
™ a0
) - 0
SR O ‘ "
- O
o\g‘“ 5 ‘
7 ~g
P \
SRSy ( 24
Sy > R d
.""(' Al 4
g 0
f ¢ N ¢
N 4 L
P > J O
e,
N
W Q)
{(
] Q l
D g
3

BEXL-CI | 120829



02cC Thread cut C (H=Head Q' TY)
Y C (H=8%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION e QTY NOTE
1 QK270170 Thread away a’ ssy FthA ASSY Hx 1
2| NBOQK270040 (Thread away solenoid lever RIA VLA FLA— Hx 1
3 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) EBLIE A 8 (FF E1R3) Hx 1
4|  NBOQK270050  [Nut plate FyrTL—+k Hx 1
5| NBOQK270000 [Thread away hook guide RIATYOHAR Hx 1
6 KL270450 Hook guide plate Tyo A KTL—+ HXx 1
7 A9011313 Bush 80B-0404 T a 80B-0404 HXx 1
8] NBOQK270010 [Thread away hook RIA TV Hx 1
9 A9056038 Rotary solenoid 4ER45-33x 3 x8x 9 (ETL) A—%1—Y L/ F 4ER45-33x3x8x9(ETL) [H X 1
10]  NBOQK270070  [0il catch felt BT ITIN Hx 1
111 NBOQK270030 |Thread away base RIA R—2X Hx 1
12 A9052028 Proximity switch (RS-603) SEER A v F (RS-603) Hx 1
13[ NBOQK270020 |Switch stay AL YFRT— Hx 1
14 KN272401 Stopper eccentric ARyR—IFty Hx 1
15 0K270250 Thread support a’ ssy (S-head) RARIFASSY (SEEER) Hx 1
16 0K270110 Thread support bracket REFEIST Y b Hx 1
17 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 IS5y ardn TH-96-3 Hx 1
18 A9056052 Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL-28P F—T YL/ A K TDS-K10SL-28P Hx 1
19 QK270130C Thread support lever spring REHLNA—RTYY Hx 1
20 A9012465 E-ring(¢2) ERLIE A 86 (FF E1R2) Hx2
21 0K270120 Thread support lever R LA— Hx1
22 0K270100C Thread support lever shaft REFLA—V YT+ Hx 1
23 0K250010 Arm left cover F—LEHIN— Hx 1
24 A9015011 Disc spring D16xD8.2x T0. 6 M/ D16xD8. 2% T0. 6 Hx 1
25 0K210001 Arm (S-head) 7 — L (SEEER) Hx 1
26 0K250030 O-ring string ¢1.78x70 0yUTEE $1.78x70 Hx 1
21 0K250020C 0il stop plate HIEA TL—k Hx1
28 04310050 Side cover (First head) H4 KAN—(ER) 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x6 RERMLEARS Mx6
52 Truss screw M3x6(With adhesive) FEFRE S RNRTD M3 x 6 (EEHIT)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RARMARIL ~ Mx8(EESE NFEE)
54 Hex. nut M3 II ATy kM3 3E
55 Truss screw M3 x5 FFRMA FSRDMFT M35
56 Truss screw M4 x20(With plain washer) +FRE R T RINERS WA x 20 (CEES )
57 Hex.nut M4 II (With spring washer) REF Y b W 3 ONRESM)
58 Truss screw M4 x8(With adhesive) TFERMS SRR D M x 8 (HEEFIH)
59 Hex. socket bolt M3x5(With washer) RERMSARIL b MIx5(FES NRES)
60 Hex. socket bolt M3x5 RARFMRIL b N3x5
61 Flush screw M4 x8 FEFARMMNRS M x8
62 Hex. socket bolt M8x 25 RERMRIL E M8 x25
63 Hex. socket flange bolt M8x 25 RARMTSVORIL - MBx25
64 Flush screw M4 x 6 FFRAMNFR S N4 x6
65 Truss screw M5x8 FFERMA FSRDFT W58
08 120822




03 Take up lever
X

BEXY-CI'I

BEXL-CI | 120825



03 Take up lever (H=Head Q' TY)
X (H=8%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
11 NB2QK230510 |Take up lever stocker (S15) KFER kv h—(815) Hx 1
2 QK230600 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ssy(S-head) KFT - t#5EREha’ ssy (SEELD) Hx 1
3 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a' ssy $H#5ERE) H Laa’ ssy Hx 1
4 RN230020C2 Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢20) SH15EREN S L (RID9. 2 $20) Hx 1
5 RN230030 Bearing case a’ssy R7YvGhr—2Ra ssy Hx 1
6 RN230040 Bearing case R7PYU =2 Hx 1
7 A9010073 Ball bearing(600577) R—ILRT 1) >4 (600572) Hx 1
8 A9012421 G-ring for hole ¢47 CRLE A8RRA ¢47 Hx 1
9 0K230240 Take up lever cam S6S(S-head) FKAE A L.S6S (STEHR) Hx 1
10 HB230620 Flush screw FFEARMMNF S GRRBEA) Hx 3
111 NBOQK230230 [Take up lever cam base (S-head) RN LR—2Z (STEED) HXx 1
12| NBOQK230220 [Needle bar crank rod P54.5 U5 0y K Pb46 Hx 1
13 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—FARTYDY Hx 1
14 HB230070C Washer for cam(1) ALRATYYr—() Hx 1
15 HB230080C Washer for cam(2) ALAT Y v—(2) Hx 1
16 HB230800C Take up lever drive lever fixed pin set collar |XEEEBLN—BEEE LY bH5— Hx 1
171 NB2QK230260 [Take up lever driving lever REFERB L /N — Hx 1
18 RH230610 Thrust washer RSARTY Y r— Hx 1
19 QK230271 Take up lever driving roller XIERE OO H X1
20 A9010140 Needle bearing (K3 x6x7TV) Z—RLRT YU (KIx6xTTV) Hx 1
21 0K230250C Take up lever driving roller shaft RIEREN D O HXx 1
22 KF230501 Take up lever roller a’ ssy XFa0a ssy Hx 1
23 KF230680 Cam followers (KRx4x7.9x15-1Px 1) NLTHOT KRx4xT.9x15-1Px 1) Hx 1
24| NBOQK230210 |[Take up lever driving lever shaft RAEFERE L/ \—3h Hx 1
25 RH230330C Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEERB S LT H S — Hx 1
51 Truss screw M4 x8 +FEREA FSRNRD Mx8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RERMHRL b Wx8(FES NRELH)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 REARMLEA RS M5x5
54 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) RATF Y~ W 1EESRESR)
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RARMIEA RS M5x10
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) RARMRL b Mx12(FES NRESM)
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 RERMAARIL E M5x18
08 120727




04LA Needle bar A
FtHEA

BEXY-CI'I

BEXL-CI | S 120004



04A Needle bar A (H=Head Q' TY)
SHEA (H=Z38%0
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 0K230520 Shim ring 8x12x0.5 SLYUY 8x12%0.5 H x 16,
2 0K230590 Take up lever a’ssy(S-head) RFEASSY (SEEER) H x15
3| NBOQK230300 [Take up lever (S-head) KT (STEHR) H x15
4 HB230751 Take up lever thread guide REREHAF H x 15
5 0K230310C Take up lever timing block XERB IOV Y Hx15
6 0K230451 Needle bar a'ssy(S-head) SHHEASSY (SEEHD) H x 15
7 QK230380C Needle bar guide sHEAA R H x15
8 A9012539 Fluted pin PSO3NC2 x 6.4 (Without guide) #HE > PSO3NC2 x 6. 4 (RAERHES) Hx15
9 0K230370C Needle bar g H x 15
10 Kv230040 Needle bar spring(Upper, for thick type) sHE A (£, B9A) H x 15
1 0K230290C Cloth hold clamp HWIYISUT H x 15
12 $G230220 Needle bar spring(Lower) S5/ () H x15
13 SL230081 Needle bar felt sHET Lk Hx 1
14 0K230360C Needle bar guide shaft sHES A K H x 15
15| QK230490  [Slide blook(S15) 254 KTAvY ($15) Hx 11| ' e
K230580  [Slide block(S15) Color change 254 KTRy Y (515 BRT 1 [ia
16| NBOQK230390 [Take up lever collar KEENS— Hx2
17 A9011316 Linear guide way (MGN15C2R280EZFCM) =7 HA Fo x4 (MGN15C2R280EZFCM) Hx 1
18 0K230280C Linear guide base =T HA FR=X Hx2
19] NBOQK230470 [Take up lever shaft(S15) KRS v Tk (515) H X 1
20| NBOQK230500 [Bearing plate(S15) R7YFTL— k(815 Hx 1
21 0K230530 Shim ring 3x10x0.3 LYY 3x10%0.3 H x 15
22 (K230350C Cloth hold(SH) T (SH) H x15
23 A9014167 0-ring S$S065 0Y) >4 $5065 H x15
24 KF232130 0-ring (1B-AS568-902) G03091B 01) > % (1B-AS568-902) C03091B Hx15
25 HT230120 Washer 2.4 Ta5avIyir— 2.4 Hx15
26 RH230440 Needle clamp With hook, set screw) SHEA (T 99 - IEARTH) H x 15
217 RH230450 Needle clamp (With hook) gk A (T o) H x15
28 RH230460 Needle clamp screw $tiER H x15
29]  FNO70011RG  |Needle (DBXK5 11RG) &t (DBXK5 11RG) Hx15
30 0K230480 Needle bar stocker (S15) $#HER kv h—(815) Hx 1
51 Pan screw M3x8 FEREFADLRD M3x8
52 Hex. socket set screw M4 x6 RARMLEARS Mx6
53 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) RANGRIL b M x 12 (CEEST)
54 Hex. socket flush bolt M3x6(With adhesive) RARMIMAIL kM3 x 6 G
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 30 ARENRFRIL b M3x30
56 Flush screw M3x28 +EFRFMANR D M3x28
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 25 RANRYFRIL b M4 x25
58 Plus-minus binding head screw M3x 6 FSRIAFRINA Y RINAD M3x6
59 Hex. socket bolt M4x8(With plain washer t0.5) FRANFRIL b M x8(t0.5 FES )

08

120823




04B Needle bar B
it#EB

32

BEXY-CI'I

BEXL-CI | 120825



04B Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
i#%B (H=8%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION e QTY NOTE
1 0K230170 Driving shaft BB Hx 1
2| NBOQK230181 [Needle bar stopper bracket $HER bYA= TS5 Y b H X1
3| NBOQK230200 |Indication plate (S-head) F®RT L— b (SEEED) HXx 1
4] NBOHT230220 [Needle bar stopper SHER b yss Hx 1
5 0K230190C Needle bar stopper fixing pin SHER b /SERIFTE Y Hx1
6 A9012471 E-ring(¢6) Black oxide finish EBUIE A (FFE126) B Hx 2
7 HT230750 0il core (30mm) i (30mm) Hx 1
8 HT230471 Small link pin M)y oEY Hx 1
9 HT230730 Shim ring(¢10 t=0.3) TLY 2T ($10 t=0.3) Hx 1
10 RR230131 Link roller joint pin yryaavafvrEy Hx 1
1" RR230151 Cloth hold roller wRTa0 Hx 1
12 RR230140 Thrust washer RS RER Hx 1
13 HT230760 0il core (8mm) it (8mm) HXx 1
14  NBOQK230080 |Link(Small) P14 Jo (N Pl4 Hx 1
15 0K230060C Needle bar driver pin sHEMF LY Hx 1
16 QK230671 Needle bar driver slide block a' ssy SHEINFEH T 0 v & ASSY Hx 1
17 0K230091C Needle bar driver slide block SHENFEH IO HXx 1
18 0K230650 Needle bar driver slide SUS bush(G7) SHEMNFEBISUST v & 2 (67) Hx1
19] NBOQK230050 [Needle bar driving link SHEERE) Y > HXx 1
20 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 IS5y ardLn TH-96-3 Hx 1
21 QK230110C Needle bar driver spring Fag:LIEDAE S Hx 1
22 0K230460 Shim ring 5x8.5x0.7 SLY Y 5x8.5%0.7 Hx2
23 0K230120C Needle bar driver sHEmE Hx 1
24 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) ERLE X & (B E1R3) Hx 1
25 KF230531 Roller (For take up lever) 3R (REA) Hx 1
26 SG230180 Link roller joint pin(Large) Jryanvad v bEY(R) HXx 1
27| NBOQK230070 |Link(Large) P40 19 (K) P40 Hx 1
28 $G230190 Washer for joint pin CaAfVREVRTY Yo — Hx 1
29 QK230680 Cloth hold support slide block a’ ssy T ZEH T 0 v ASSY Hx 1
30 0K230660 Cloth hold support slide SUS bush (G7) T REHUST v > a (67) Hx 1
31 0K230150C Cloth hold support slide block HRIREH IOV Hx1
32 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber AWIZITL H X1
33 A9010139 Ball bearing(69777) R—L_T7 Y 25 (6977 Hx 1
34 0K230320C Slide block guide RS54 KTRYHA K Hx 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With nylon) ANATYTIEA 2D WMx4(F4O24)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RETREEARIL+ M4x8
53 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x8(Spring washer) ARG RSE VRIL b M x8(NRESH)
54 Hex. socket set screw M4 x6(With nylon) RARMIEA RS Mx6(FA A H)
55 Truss screw M2.5x4(With adhesive) TFERA kS RNRD M2 5 x4 GEEHFI)
56 Hex.nut M4 I KTy~ M 1E
57 Hex. socket set screw(Truncated cone point) M5Xx8 [RARFIEARD (FAHY%) M5x8
58 Plain washer (¢4.3x ¢10xt0.8 Black oxide finish)|TE® (¢4.3x ¢10x10.8 BH)
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 x6 RARMHRIL b Mx6
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 AREARMHRIL - Mx12

08

120823




04C Needle bar C
it#EC

BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |

120829



04cC Needle bar G (H=Head Q' TY)
i C (H=8%)

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE

1 HB230271C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar [ét#EEBILAN—BAEE> €Y bHS5— H X1

2| NB2QK230030 [Needle bar driving lever SHERB L/ \— Hx1

3| NBOQK230010 [Needle bar driving lever thrust collar HEBHLNA—RSR FHF5— Hx 1

4 HB230262C Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHEERE) L N—ERE Y Hx 1

5| NBOQK230000 [Needle bar driving lever pin SHERRBI L/N\—E Y Hx 1

6 A9012540 Bowed E-ring BETW-6 BERSIE A i BETW-6(F2) Hx 1

7 SG230270 Cam guide plate ALHA FTL—+ Hx 1

8| NBOQK230020 |[Needle bar driving lever shaft SHHEEREN L/ \—h Hx 1

9 0K230040 Cloth hold K4 cam A TKAD L Hx 1

10 MK230080C Cam tap plate LBy TIL—k Hx 1

51 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 RERMLEA RS N5x5

52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 AR b Mx12

53 Hex. socket bolt M3 x4 REREHRIL E M3 x4

54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) RAERMARIL b Mx10(FES NRESHT)

55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 22 (With washers) RAFRMSRIL b Mx22 (FESR NREEH)

56 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RERMFLEA RS M5x10

57 Hex.nut M6 I (With spring washer) REF Y b N6 1HENRESM)
08 120727




04D Needle bar D
#t#ED

BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |

120829




04D Needle bar D (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
##D (H=EA%) CKIIBIS& > TRLD)

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 SG330010 Connecting rod EEO Y R 1 |x

2 $G230290 Slide block holder 254 RTayoRILE— HXx 2

3 QK270270 Thread support apron a’ ssy (S15) RET 70 ASSY (S15) Hx 1

4 QK270150 Thread support pin(SH) RIRFFE > (SH) H x15

5 PF270050 Thread support spring(TSQ) R/ (TSO) Hx15

6 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw (YN) REEI SV TIEA RS (N) H x 15

7 PF270040 Thread support c¢lamp (TSQ) REEY S 2 F(TS0) H x 15

8 SL270150 Thread support apron(S15) KRBT IO (215 Hx 1

9 PF270060 Thread holder spring fixed bracket RIEANTES TS 7y b Hx 1

10 SL270130 Thread holder spring(S15) HAE A /3R-715/815 Hx 1

1 SL270040 Thread holder spring fixed screw HRIEANFERAF RS Hx2

12 QK270160 Thread support apron spacer t6 REHTTOVZRR—H— t6 Hx2

13 0K270200 Thread guard disk(S15) a’ssy B (S15) ASSY Hx 1

14 A9012548 Spacer (Rol | bush) 5x8 AR—Y—(HTva) 5x8 Hx 2

15| NBOQK270210 |Thread guard disk bracket (S15) REMT 54y b (S15) Hx1

16 RD270020 Napped plate HEIL—h Hx2

171 NBORD270040 [Thread guard disk (Upper) HRHE (£) Hx 1

51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x15With plain washer) RARRIL b M x 15 (FER)

52 Hex. socket bolt M4x 14 RARMHRL b M4x14

53 Pan screw M3x3 FFEREFTADRD M3x3

54 Truss screw M4 x 15 FFRA FSRNFT Mx15

55 Truss screw M4 x12 TER FSRNFD MAx12

56 Truss screw M4 x8 FFRIF S RNAS M8
08 120823




04LE Needle bar E

ITHEEE

51

00

BEXY-CI'I

120829

BEXL-CI |



O4E Needle bar E (H=Head Q' TY)
EHiRE (H=EE%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION ELTE QTY NOTE
1 04250280 Upper shaft guard(Needle between 380) XY-S15CI |L#h#i— I (£tR3380) XY-S15CT H—2
(J250110 Upper shaft guard(Needle between 520) XY-S15C [ E##i— K (8tf1520) XY-S15C H—2
2 24250300 Upper shaft guard tEA—F 1 |erer
(Needle between 380, Color change) S-head A3 (#1380, 23 T) SZEAR A3
04250290 Upper shaft guard taH— K 1 |er/er
(Needle between 380, Color change) XY-S15CII (£tFE1380, &) XY-S15CT
04250110 Upper shaft guard EaA— K 1
(Needle between 520, Color change) XY-S15C (#8520, B#T) XY-S15C
3 NBOQK250000  |Arm upper cover (S-head) 7 — /L 2 (SEEED) HXx1
4] QK230440  [Slide block fixed plate A5/ KIOvyEEER H X 1 [faemiie. shionent remove
5] NBOQK250230P380 |Head between cover (S15, P=380) A~ FREAH/8— (S15, P=380) H—1
NBOQK250230P520 [Head between cover (S15, P=520) ~y FRH 73— ($15, P=520) H—1
6] NBOQK250071  [Cover set pin AN—EEE Y HX¢4E§ﬁQ%£ﬂQSM““'
1B AR & RRBEATE
7 0K250380 L-flare cover (Last head) LT L7 H/3— (BHEEE) 1
8| NBOQK250150 [Head cover (S15) ~w E#/3—(815) Hx 1
9 0K240120 Thread guard (With ceramic) S15 KAi#r BT 15 Hx 1
10 0K250161 R-flare cover RILT HA— 1 };éahead
11| QK250170  [R-flare cover (Small) RI L7 75— () Hx 1-1{gxespe o 1ot feed ‘
51 Truss screw M5x 8 chrome plating FFERFFSRINAS M5Xx8 Y OLAYH
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) RAERGARIL b M6x15(FES /NRESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x12(With washers) RERMHRL b B x12(FES NRESHM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6x 8 (With spring washer) ANAFUTRIL b M6 x 8 (/S REES )
55 Pan screw M4 x 15 FEFEREAEFANRT W15
56 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M6x 10 EEHAARANRMAIL ~ M6 10

08

120908




BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |

120829



05 Jump (H=Head Q' TY)
A (H=88%0)

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE

1 A9068002 Nylon clamp (SN-4A) FA4829 52T (SN-4A) Hx 2

2 0K240000 Jump a’ ssy x> FASSY Hx 1

3 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) EBLIE A 8 (FF E1R3) Hx2

4 KF230531 Roller (For take up lever) o\ (KiER) Hx 1

5 0K240040C Jump roller shaft PEP =L Hx1

6| NBOQK240011 [Jump solenoid lever Sy v TLR— HXx 1

7 A9056055 Rotary solenoid O—%2Y—vyL/4AF Hx 1

4ER25-34 x 3x 4 x 8 x 9 (ETL) 4ER25-34 x 3x 4x 8x 9 (ETL)

8 KN272401 Stopper eccentric ARy R—IFty Hx 1

9] NBOQK240051 [Jump solenoid bracket SxUISOITSHr Y b Hx 1

10| NBOQK240020  |[Jump stop lever CovIR by TLR— Hx 1

1 HB560212 Keep solenoid TDS-KO7A(ETL) F—TFV L/ A K TDS-KOTA(ETL) Hx 1

12 A9014218 0-ring (1ASS-7.5) 01) >4 (1ASS-7.5) Hx 1

13 HB560061 Keep solenoid spring X—TYL/ARRTYLY Hx 1

14 0K240061 Jump keep solenoid bracket SxUITF—TOLTS v k Hx 1

51 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M4 x8 BEERANFREARIL ~ M4x8

52 Hex. socket bolt M4x 10 AR Mx10

53 Hex. socket bolt M4x18(With plain washer) RAFREARIL ~ W4 x 18 (EREEAT)

54 Hex.nut M4 II ATy~ M 3E

55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 RARFRIL b Mx12

56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) RAERGARL b Mx12(FES NRES)

57 Hex. socket bolt M2.6x5(With washers) RARMARIL b M2.6x5(EESR /NRESH)

58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RARMSRIL b MAx8(FESR NREEH)
08 120727




06 Thread guide

19
18

2 17\ @D
16 0%
D
SNDP
N

an‘lg

57

15

BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |

120829



06 Thread guide (H=Head Q' TY)
KiE (H=88%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 PG240030 Thread collar base a’ssy(VS-Z15) O R—ZAssy (VS-Z15) Hx 1
2 RV240100 Felt frame (DSH-ZQ) 7 )L b # (DSH-ZQ) Hx 1
3 RV240110 Felt (DSH-ZQ) 7 )L+ (DSH-Z0) HXx 1
4 A9012438 Felt hold spacer (DSH-ZQ) )L MRTEHRAR—Y Hx 2
5 PG240040 Thread col lar base (VS-Z15) HAAN—2Z (VS-Z15) Hx 1
6 RV240180 Tube holder (D-ZQ) Fa—TLE—(D-20) Hx 1
7 QK240130 Tension base a’ ssy(S15) T3 URASSY (S15) Hx 1
8 EBY02613 C1215 - switch board with thread detection 1215 - 15AEHRIRITR A v FEIR HXx 1
9 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LED;H %4 I LR Hx 1
10 RR240330 Switch board fixed base A4 FERET R—Z (0S) Hx2
11| EP535860  |K2074,16 needle flat cable 900L (Braid) K2074, 167575 5 br—TRO0OL () |H /2 [1d heed
EP535940 |16 needle flat cable 1500L (Braid) 162575 v k47— 7 1L1500L (§F40) H. 2 [
12 PG240020 Tension base cover (VS-Z15) FYavaNN—Vs-715) Hx 1
13 A9068032 FCW ¢ |amp (FCW-26) FCW2 5 > 7 (FOW-26) Hx 1
14 NB0QK240140 |[Tension base bracket - R(S15) FUYaUBRA—Z - R(S15) Hx 1
151  NBOQK240150 |[Tension base bracket - L(S15) FrYavBER—X - L(815) Hx 1
16 RD240154 Dial tension a' ssy(DS) S A LR F48 (DS) H x 15
17 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate ES AT St -2 H x 15
18 HT240290 Tension wheel a’ssy Fova kA — LT H x15
19 RR240300C Tension a’ ssy (DS) HREIIFASSY (DS) H x 15
20 RR240390 Number |abel EESNL Hx 1
21 RV240040 Thread guide plate upper (DSH-ZQ) HEATL— k- £ DSH-Z0) Hx 1
22 RV240050 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-ZQ) HRERTL— b - T (OSH-20) Hx 1
23 PG240010 Tension base case a’ ssy (VS-Z15) T aviar—2 Assy(VS-Z15) Hx 1
24 KN540510 Tension wheel nut Frvavki—LFy b+ H x 15
25 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk (YN) THREHE VY —F 1 29 (IN) Hx15
26 HT240180 SM-nut SMF v k Hx15
271 NBOQK240160 [Second thread guide plate (S15) EZHERNTL— k(S15) Hx 1
28 QK240170 Sponge rubber (S15) RAR ST L(S15) Hx 1
51 Flush screw M3x8 FERFMANRD M3x8
52 Truss screw M3x5 +FREE FSRNRD M3x5
53 Truss screw M3 x 14 FFERA F SR MIx 14
54 Pan screw M3 x8 FFEREFAPRD M3x8
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x8 +FERAGFAE2 YT B2A + M3Ix8
56 Pan head tapping screw B tight with flange +ERGFREE YT BEA b 750D
M3 x8 M3 x 8
57 Truss screw M4 x 10 FFERA F SR Mx10
58 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 15 RARG TS VORIV~ N6x 15
59 Flush screw M4 x8 FEFARMMNRS M x8
60 Hex. nut SM11/64 (With washers) RAT Y~ SM1/64(FES NRESA)
61 Hex. socket bolt M2x3 RARMRL b N2x3
62 Hex.nut M4 I (With plain washer) ANEF Y b W FE(EES)

08

1207217




63
120829

[
N\
e
2 o m
- )

/
P

® N-) -
& s ©
e
T @ -
& 2

o

~3
n

S
e N \
&

(D
</

AN
Q
b

oS

[s0]
[Ta}

10

/
~
\/
~
yﬂa
o~
un
o

2 PEom
&
ey,

20

65

BiRAA

07A Color change A

BEXY-CI |
BEXL-CI |



07A Color change A
BEZA
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 4330060 Color change cover (XY-S15C) BT H /31— (XY-S150) 1
2 A9053079 Lock sensor cable Z type Ovstry9—4—JILIA 1
3 EBY01650 Needle positionally board(For BEMAX) Z—FILIRS Y 34 1) — 4R BEMAXFD) 1
4 A9012208 Spacer (Rol | bush) @5x4L AR—H—(#HTwia) ¢bxdl 5
5 SC330100 Color change board base plate BRIERR—RTL— 1
6 A9065092 Reversible motor 3RJ10GB-AUL-E4 1JR—2 T)LE—4 — 3RI106B-AUL-E4 1
7 A9065093 Gear head 3GB18K FrAwy K 36BI8K 1
8 SC330080C Color change base BRI R—Z 1
9 04330041 Color change bracket (Plate frame) XY-S15C B]RITS7 v+ (HRET L—L) XY-S15C 1 |ear
(4330021 Color change bracket (Rolling steel frame) B]|T TS Sy b (BT L—L) 1 |er/eT
XY-S15C XY-S15C
10 SC330041C Color change cam connecting shaft BRI HLERE YT b 1
11]  NB2SC330010 |Color change cam(Compact) BRI AL (I ) 1
12 A9012068 C-ring(For shaft ¢15) CELuE A % (#0FH ¢ 15) 1
13 A9010113 Ball bearing(690172) R—=ILRT Y 2 (690122) 2
14 $J330060 Shim ring(For color change) LY T (BER) 1
15 SC330092 Color change bearing BRIBZY 1
16 SJ330050 Color change set collar &BI|T £y b S— OYHE) 1
17 SC330052 Revolution sensor plate Bt oY —Ba A 1
18 SC330061 sensor stay U —RT— 1
19 A9060063 Photo micro sensor FUIRETA A O Y — 1
EE-SX672A (OMRON) EE-SX672A (# L0 )
20 (J330080 Blank cover rear (Color change,Plate) XY-S15C AU ShN—t% (BB RE) XY-S15C 1 |oar
21 QJ330070 Blank cover front(Color change, Plate) XY-S15C A9 5 HN—BI(BERT, &) XY-S15C 1 |er/ar
51 Truss screw M4 x 8 (Chromate) FFERS FSRDMFT Mx8(HAA—F)
52 Truss screw M4 x8 +FEREA FSRNRD Mx8
53 Flush screw M4 x8 FFRGMNRS W4x8
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 60 (With washers) RAFRMARIL b MAx60 (FES NREEH)
55 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Black) RARMARIL E M6 x 15 ()
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 18 (Black) ARSI L M6 x 18 (R)
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 8 (Black) ARARMARIL b M x8(B)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RERMGHRIL - Wx8
59 Truss screw M4 x5 FFRMA FSRDMFT Mx5
60 Hex. socket set screw M4 x5 RARMLEARS Mxb
61 Hex. socket set screw M6 x 20 RARMLEA RS M6x20
62 Hex. nut M6 ATV~ N6
63 Truss screw M3x8 FFERA F SR W38
64 Truss screw M3x12 FFERM FSRDMFT MIx12
65 Truss screw M5x8 +FREG RS RNRD M5x8
08 120831




07B Color change B
Bz B \

BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |

120829



078B Color change B
B#ZB
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 QJ330050 Color change unit a’' ssy(Compact machine) XY-S15C|&#ftT 1= FASSY(a /%% R4%) XY-S15C 1set
2 04330030 Color change sense plate (XY-S15C) 3% T A (XY-S150) 1
3 KX330160 Connecting collar shaft EED OB 8
4 A9010063 Bear ing MR105ZZ (NSK) I=FaT7EMZ7 MR105ZZ (NSK) 8
5 A9012127 E-ring ¢3 ERILE A8 IFE 63 8
6 4330010 Connecting block (XY-S15C) EHET 0y o (XY-5150) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x6 +FERM F SRS Mx6
52 Hex.nut M6 I (With washers) ATy bk M6 3FE (FER NREEM)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 16 (Black) RARMARIL b M x16(R)

08

120831




08-1 Drive(2T/4T)
g (2T/4T)

BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |




08—1 Drive (2T/4T)
BREy (2T 4T)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 MM310110 Motor pul ey (S5M-24, 0. 2kw) E—5—T— 1) —(S5M-24, 0. 2kw) 1 |or
RP310170 |Motor pul ley (S5M-26) E—4 —T—1)— (S5M-26) 1 o
2 RA310380 |Main motor 1K-FCKL8-4P-0. 2kw (ETL) A4 wE—%— 1K-FCKL8-4P-0. 2kw (ETL) 1 |or
RP310202 |Main motor |K-FBKK8-4P-0. 55kw VF3 (ETL) A4 UE—4— IK-FBKK8-4P-0.55kw VF3(ETL) | 1 [t
3| EP530030  |Wain motor cable(c) DYHE A4 DE—B—r—TIL(CE) DYHE 1
A9053081 Motor cable 1.25%4x5m E—2—7— T (GFEERA) 1.25x4%5m 1
4 $J160030 Frame upper cover Mo L—LEhnN— 2
5 A9010003 Bear ing 600122 R7 Y2y 600122 2
6 RQ310000 Idler TAKRS— 1
7 A9012063 C-ring(For hole ¢28) CELLE A 8 (XM ¢ 28) 1
8 $C310021 Idler shaft T4 FS5—#h 1
9 SC310030 Idler bracket TARS—=T545 v+ 1
10 SC310150 Tension bracket FrvavIsryk 1
11 MM310030 Lower shaft timing pul ley (S5M-48) TS A 225 T—1)— (S5N-48) 1 ot
$C310010 @15 lower shaft timing pul ley (S5M-52) G15FER A 2245 F—1) —(S5M-52) 1 |
12 SC310062 Lower shaft housing TNYIOUY 1
13 SC310131 Lower shaft ¢ 15(For 2T) T 15 (288 M) 1 o1
SC310110 Lower shaft ¢15(For 4T) T# ¢ 15(458) 1 |ar
14 SC310050 Angle instructions plate AEETRE 1
15 0J250170 Hook plate (S-head, A3) XY-C 799 T L— I (SEEHR, A3) XY-C 1 |
16 A9020220 Timing belt B150S5M1420 RPNy G 8L T T AL+ BI50SEN1420 1 |or
A9020180 Timing belt B250S5M1420 B4 2 UF AL+ B250SEN1420 1 |
17 SC310100 Rotary angle label EEAS AL 1
18 MM310020 Upper shaft timing pul ley (S5M-48) a4 2 T—1)— (S5N-48) 1 ot
SC310000 @20 upper shaft timing pul ley (S5M-52) $20LEA A I 2 TF—1)—(S5M-52) 1 |41
19 SC310071 Upper shaft housing Lty SLY 1
20 SC310141 Upper shaft ¢ 20 (For 2T) 8¢ 20 (258 F) 1 o1
SG310120 Upper shaft ¢ 20 (For 4T) ¢ 20 (458F) 1 |far
21 24310100 Shaft mogol & cover (S-head, A3) 380/380 T 7 M E—JL&F/N— (SEEHR, A3) 380/380 1 [p=380
QJ310070 Shaft mogol & cover (S-head, A3) 520/520 % 7 FE—IL&F/\— (STELR, A3) 520/520 1 [p=520
22 SJ250041 Pulley box (DYHE) F—1—Kv 4 X (DYHE) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Black) ARSI L M6 x15(R)
52 Hex. bolt M8x 20 AARIL M x20
53 Truss screw M6x 10 FFRA F SRS N6 10
54 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 35 (Black) RARMARIL b M8 x35(R)
55 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 20 (Black) ARSIV b M8x20(R)
56 Hex.bolt M6 x 60 (Ful | screw) AR~ M6x60 (2% )
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Chromate) RARMARIL MEx15(7 AA—F)
58 Hex. nut M6 AEF Y kM6
59 Hex. socket bolt M5x8 RERMARIL + M5x8
61 Truss screw M5x6 +FRM RSN W56
62 Truss screw M6 x 6 FFRA F SR W66
63 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 18 (Black) ARSI L M6 x 18 (R)

08

120909




08-2 Drive(6T/8T)

FEN (6 T./8T)

BEXY-CI'I

BEXL-CI |



08—2 Drive (6T/8T)
BREy (6 T./8T)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 A9020180 Timing belt B250S5M1420 %4 22 AL +B250S5M1420 1
2 RP310170 Motor pul ley (S5M-26) E—4—F—1)— (S5M-26) 1
3 RP310201 |Main motor |K-FBKK8-4P-0. 55kw VF3 (ETL) A4 vE—%— IK-FBKK8-4P-0. 55kw VF3(ETL) | 1
4 EP530030 |Main motor cable(CE) DYHE A E—Z—4—TJL(CE) DYHE 1
A9053081 Motor cable 1.25x4x5m E—4—4— T )L GEERA) 1.25x4x5m 1
5 SC160041 Stand cover 2B RAN— 2
6 A9010003 Bearing 6001ZZ R7Y 2T 600122 2
1 RQ310000 Idler T4 ES— 1
8 A9012063 C-ring (For hole ¢28) CEUIE A & (XA ¢ 28) 1
9 $6310021 Idler shaft FA K5 —d 1
10 SC310030 Idler bracket TARS—=T345vk 1
" SC310040 Tension plate FrvyavFL—+ 1
12 SC310010 @15 lower shaft timing pul ley (S5M-52) PI5TEE A S 25 T—1) — (S5M-52) 1
13 MS310080 Lower shaft housing (Elongated hole) TNy ST (RN 1
14 $J250080 Drive motor cover (DYHE) ERE)E—4 — /35— (DYHE) 1
15 SC310080 Lower shaft ¢ 15 Top15 1 et
SC310160 Lower shaft ¢ 15(C08, P=380) T ¢ 15 (C08, P=380) 1 |er
16 (J310020 Angle instructions plate (XY-$15C) £ fRm gt (XY-$15C) 1
17 QJ310090 Shaft mogol base (XY-S15C) P=380 Y% 7 FE—LA—X (XY-S15C) P=380 1 [p=380
QJ310040 Shaft mogol base (XY-§15C) P=520 Y4 T bE—LA—Z (XV-$15C) P=520 1 [p=520
18 24310010 Upper shaft holder spacer (XY-S15C) L #0527 R (XY-S15C) 1
19 SG310100 Rotary angle label iS5 N 1
20 $G310000 ¢ 20 upper shaft timing pul ley (S5M-52) P0LEE A 22T F—1)—(S5N-52) 1
21 SG310071 Upper shaft housing i Ay A2/ 1
22 SC310090 Upper shaft ¢ 20 EEigp20 1 |er
SC310170 Upper shaft ¢ 20(C08, P=380) i ¢ 20 (08, P=380) 1 et
23 QJ310080 Shaft mogol & cover (XY-S15C, 380/380)) % 7 FE—IL &H /38— (XY-S15C, 380/380) 1 [p=380
QJ310060 Shaft mogol & cover (XY-815C, 520/520) % 7 R E—IL &/ 5— (XY-S15C, 520/520) 1 [p=s20
24 QJ310030 Pulley box (XY-S15C) F—1) =Ky 4 R (XY-$15C) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Black) ARSI L M6 x15(R)
52 Hex. bolt M8x 20 AREARIL b WX 20
53 Truss screw M5x 10 FFRA FSRNFT M5 10
54 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 35 (Black) FRARMARIL b M8 x35(R)
55 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 20 (Black) RERARIL M8 x 20 (B)
56 Hex. bolt M6 x 60 (Ful | screw) AR~ M6 x60 (2R )
57 Hex. nut M6 ATV~ N6
58 Hex. socket bolt M5x8 RERMAARIL - M5x8
59 Hex. socket bolt M5x8 RARFMRIL - M5x8
60 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Chromate) ARAFRAEARIL L M6x15(7 84— F)
61 Truss screw M5x6 +EFRE FSRMRT M5x6
62 Truss screw M6 x8 +ERME RS RPHRS M6x8
63 Truss screw M6 x 10 FFERMA F SRS N6 10
64 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 18 (Black) ARSI L M6 x 18 (R)
08 120831




10A Pantograph drive A(Option)
BREREA (XT3 V) 1

1

BEXY-C BEXY-CII
BEXL-C BEXL-CI I

120926



10A Pantograph drive A(Option) (H=Head Q' TY)
BERENA (T a) (H=8E%0)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 KF730750 Clip(300L) 21 v 7 (300L) 8 |
16 41
2 2 |e/er
2 KF730760 Clip(150L) 21w 7 (150L) 2 |4t
4 |erser
3 A9012437 Knob nut (432 M6 tap hole) 77+ v b ($32 N6B v TFR) H+1
4 SC730041 Pantograph fixing plate —F#BRFTL—+ H+ 1
5 SC730031 Pantograph fixed spacer B FHEAT R R—4—B H+ 1
6 SG730381 Pantograph a’ ssy (€02, 520P) —SEHASSY (C02, 520P) 1 |or
SC730341 Pantograph a’ ssy (C04, 520P) — SE#:ASSY (C04, 520P) 1 o
SC730361 Pantograph a’ ssy (C06, 520P) — S #2ASSY (C06, 520P) 1 et
SC730371 Pantograph a’ ssy (C08, 380P) — S #ASSY (C08, 380P) 1 et
51 Truss screw M4 x 20 FEFERE FSRNRS M x20
K5 120926




10B Pantograph drive B
#EEEN B

BEXY-C BEXY-CII
BEXL-C BEXL-CI I

120831



10B Pantograph drive B (H=Head Q' TY)
#EEE) B (H=E8%0)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION ELE QTY NOTE
1| FR92460434A520S |Square pantograph a’ ssy (460 x 434) PO a’ ssy (460 x 434) H x 1 |21/41/61
FR92300290A380A [Square pantograph a’ssy (300 x 290) P a’ ssy (300 x 290) Hx 1ler
2 SG730092 Product pantograph stay a’ ssy a8 MRS R R T —ASSY H+ 1
for compact mashine
3 LA730650 Product pantograph hold spring E R R AT H+ 1
4 LA730610 Positioning pin HIERA NI b Hx 2+2
5 LA730630 Slide plate 254 RTL—h H+1
6 LA730590 Pantograph stay main body BR T =AM GREg) H4+ 1
7 SC730102 Stay bracket for compact mashine AV MERRT—T55 v b H+ 1
8 SC730111 Spacer SRR R—H— H+ 1
9 A9012437 Knob nut (32 M6 tap hole) 7 7%y k(932 M6% - T7R) H+ 1
51 Truss screw M3x 10 +FRAE FFRNFD MIx10
52 Truss screw M4x 10 FEFERE FSRMERS Mx10
53 Hex. socket set screw M3x 8 (With nylons) ANATUTIEA D MIx8(F 1 Of)
K5 070817




120829

Cll

10C Pantograph drive C
BEXY-
BEXL-CI |



10C Pantograph drive C
#ERE) C
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 A9068152 Super seal (NW-7S-P) R—s%——)L (NW-78-P) 1
2 SC480290 Bracket for electrical cable BRAIST Y b 1
3 SJ250060 V-spline cover (DYHE) VR 754 > H/3— (DYHE) 1 |erer
4 SJ250090 V-spline cover (DYHE) for 6 - 8 heads VR 754 > H/8— (DYHE) 6 - 83BF 1 T
5 QJ250410 V-spline cover, Side (XY-08CI P520) VR TS5 4 2hN—, H4 F(XY-08CT P520) 1 e
6 04250400 V-spline cover, Main body (XY-08CI P520) VR TS A »Hh8—, FE(XY-08CT P520) 1 et
7 SC480330 H-rail base fixed stay (Rear) HL—LE B8R T— (%) 1
8 A9011243 Bearing unit (UFL002C) #%a1=y k (UFL002C) 1
9 A9011244 Bearing unit (UFL002D) 21 =y  (UFLO02D) 1
10 $J480060 H-rail base CE(ST=450) DYHE HL—JLt4 CE(ST=450) DYHE 1
SJ480010 H-rail base(ST=450) DYHE HL—JL % (ST=450) DYHE 1
" 04480021 H-rail base fixed stay(Front) XY-S15CT HL—L £ 8B R T— (BT XY-S15CT 1
12 $G250040 H-rail front cover HL— LB H /38— 1
13 SG250070 H-rail side cover HLo—LH A KhN— 2
14 RP480201 Pulley stopper T—1)—R bysi— 1
15 SC480041 LM guide (LWES15C1R540EG02-1KO) LMA A K (LWES15C1R540EG02-1KO) 1
16 HH481980 @19 clamp d19EIY ST 1
17 SJ480000 Pantograph drive pulley (16 tooth) ERE) T — 1) — (1688) 1
18 HP482940 Timing belt set rack (5M) BAIVTRILMRIS v Y (W) 2
19 SC480020 Timing belt MA5 BASUTRIL L MAS 1
20 $J480081 Pulley bracket T—)—=T35vk 1
21 HH481991C Timing pulley shaft B#BHT—Y— v T b+ 1
22 $C480010 Pantograph drive pulley (Front) HERE) T — 1) — (A 1
23 A9012052 E-ring(¢10) ERUIE A8 (¢ 10) 1
24 SC480080 Guide stay (R) #H4 ERT—R) 1
25 A9068153 Super seal (NW-7S) Z—r8—— )L (\W-T8) 1
26 A9068151 Cur| cord(Compact machine) VY-C A—a— K (T vRT ) WY-C 1
217 $J480020 Rack spacer Sy RR—H 1
28 SC480120 Guide base (R) HA ER—ZR) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Chromate) RARMARIL MEx15(7 AA—F)
52 Truss screw M6x 10 +FRE FSRNERS N6x 10
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (Chromate) RERMARIL F M5x15(F BA—F)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 (Chromate) RARMARIL F M6x20(7 BA—F)
55 Truss screw M4 x 6 (Chromate) +ERM FSRNRS Mx6(HAA—F)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With spring washer) RARMARIL b M x 12 (NRESRH)
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (Black) RANRMSRIL b MAx10(R)
58 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 20 (Black) RERAARIL b M5x 20 (R)
59 Hex. cap nut M8 (Chromate) RERTY b M OA—})
60 Hex. bolt M4 x 30 (Chromate) AERILF MAx30(H 0 x—F)
61 Hex. nut M4 bav= Pl
62 Hex. bolt M4 x 40 (Chromate) AAARIL  MX40(T B *—F)
63 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With adhesion) RERARIL b M x 12 GEEHI)
64 Flange nut M4 I5VTF Yk M
65 Hex. socket bolt M3x 15 (Black) AREARMARIL b U3 x15(F)
08 120926




PrEXEND

100 Pantograph drive D

BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |



10D Pantograph drive D
#5EE) D
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 SC480330 H-rail base fixed stay (Rear) HL—L 2 B4R T— () 1 |41/67/8T
2 A9011243 Bear ing unit (UFL002C) #21=y k (UFLO02C) 2 |a1/61/87
3 $J480060 H-rail base CE(ST=450) DYHE HL—JLt# CE(ST=450) DYHE 1 |erverser
SJ480010 H-rail base(ST=450) DYHE HL— )Lt % (ST=450) DYHE 1 |4r/61/8T
4 (J480021 H-rail base fixed stay(Front) XY-S15CI HU— )L B EfT R F— (§1) XY-S15CT 1 |ar/eT/8
5 S6250040 H-rail frout cover HU—LaiTh /N — 1 |ar/6T/8T
6 $G250070 H-rail side cover HL—L8 A BAhsN— 2 |arserser
7 RP480201 Pulley stopper F——R kyi— 1 |ar/6T/8T
8 SC480041 LM guide (LWES15C1R540EG02-1KO) LM A K (LWES15C1R540EG02~ 1KO) 1 |avverser
9 HH481980 @19 clamp P198I) 50T 1 |ar/er/8T
10 SJ480000 Pantograph drive pulley (16 tooth) HEEE) T — 1) — (168) 1 |ar/e1/8T
" HP482940 Timing belt set rack (5M) BAIVTRIL RIS v 5 (GN) 2 |41/61/8T
12 SC480020 Timing belt MA5 BA TR WAS 1 |ar/eT/8
13 SJ480020 Rack spacer S Yy RR—H 1 |are1/87
14|  SC480140YN  [Guide base (RC) YN-CO8 A4 BR—Z (RC) YN-C08 1 |arserser
15 SC480100 Guide stay (RC) #H4 KRF7—(RC0) 1 |at/61/87
16 SJ480081 Pulley bracket T—1)—=T345vk 1 |arser/8
17 HH481991C Timing pulley shaft RBT—)—vr T b 1 |aversen
18 SC480010 Pantograph drive pulley (Front) HEEE T—1 — &) 1 |ar/e1/8T
19 A9012052 E-ring(¢10) ERiE A % (¢ 10) 1 |ar/eT/8T
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (Chromate) RERMARIL b M5x15(Z B A—F) 4T/67/8T
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 (Chromate) RAERMARIL  M6x20(7 AA—F) 4T/67/8T
53 Truss screw M4 x 6 (Chromate) TFERMS FSRNRT Mx6(AA—F) 4T/6T/8T
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With spring washer) FRARMRIL b M x12(NREESH) 4T/6T/87
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (Black) FRARMARIL b Mx10(R) 4T/6T/8T
56 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 20 (Black) ARARMARIL kM5 %20 (&) 4T/61/8T
57 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 15 (Black) RAERMARIL b M3x15(R) 4T/67/8T
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12(With adhesion) RARMSRIL b M x 12 (GEEHIR) 4T/6T/8T
59 Flange nut M4 IS5+ vk M 4T/6T/8T
60 Hex. cap nut M8 (Chromate) RAKF Yk MB(IAA—F) 4T/67/8T
61 Hex. bolt M4 x 30 (Chromate) RARIL k Mx30(7 0 4—F) 4T/6T/8T
62 Hex. nut M4 REFV M 4T/6T/8T
63 Hex. bolt M4 x 40 (Chromate) RARIL k Mx40(H B A—F) 4T/67/8T
08 120728




PEEENE

10E Pantograph drive E

BEXY-CI'I

BEXL-CI |

120904



10E Pantograph drive E
HERE) E
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE

1 SC480330 H-rail base fixed stay (Rear) HL—L 2 B4R T— () 1 |61/8T
2 A9011243 Bear ing unit (UFL002C) #21=y k (UFLO02C) 2 |er/er
3 $J480060 H-rail base CE(ST=450) DYHE HL—JLt# CE(ST=450) DYHE 1 |er/eT
SJ480010 H-rail base(ST=450) DYHE HL—JL 1 & (ST=450) DYHE 1 |ever

4 (J480021 H-rail base fixed stay(Front) XY-S15CI HU— )L B EfT R F— (§1) XY-S15CT 1 |er/er
5 S6250040 H-rail frout cover HU—LaiTh /N — 1 |erser
6 $G250070 H-rail side cover HL—L8 A BAhsN— 2 |eser
7 RP480201 Pulley stopper F——R kyi— 1 |erser
8 SC480041 LM guide (LWES15C1R540EG02-1KO) LM A K (LWES15C1R540EG02~ 1KO) 1 |erver
9 HH481980 19 clamp P98IV ST 1 |erser
10 SJ480000 Pantograph drive pulley (16 tooth) HEEE) T — 1) — (168) 1 |e/er
1 SC480020 Timing belt MAS BASUTRILE MAS 1 |er/8T
12 HP482940 Timing belt set rack (5M) BAIUTRLERIS v (6N 2 |[er/er
13 SJ480081 Pulley bracket F—U—=T37 v+ 1 |erser
14 HH481991 Timing pul ley shaft HHT—)—>rT b+ 1 |erser
15 SC480010 Pantograph drive pulley (Front) HERE T — 1) — (B 1 |eT/8T
16 A9012052 E-ring(¢10) EELIE A8 (¢ 10) 1 |er/8T
17 SJ480020 Rack spacer Sy RR—H 1 |er/eT
18 SC480150 Guide base (LC) HA ER=Z(LC) 1 |erser
19 SC480110 Guide stay (LC) HA KZF—(L0) 1 |ever
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (Chromate) RERMARIL b M5x15(Z B A—F) 67/87
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 (Chromate) RAERMARIL  M6x20(7 AA—F) 67/87
53 Truss screw M4 x 6 (Chromate) FFERE FFTRDMRT Mx6(TOA—F) 6T/8T
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With spring washer) FRARMRIL b M x12(NREESH) 6T/87
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (Black) FRARMARIL b Mx10(R) 67/87
56 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 20 (Black) ARARMARIL kM5 %20 (&) 67/8T
57 Hex. cap nut M8 (Chromate) RAERFY b MB(IAA—F) 67/87
58 Hex. bolt M4 x 30 (Chromate) ARAARILE Mx30(H0x—Fh) 67/8T
59 Hex. bolt M4 x40 (Chromate) RARIL ~ Mx40(7 A A—F) 67/8T
60 Hex. nut M4 byl 67/87
61 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With adhesion) RAFREARIL & W x 12 (EEFIT) 61/87
62 Hex. socket bolt M3x 15 (Black) RERMARIL b M3x15(R) 67/87
63 Flange nut M4 I5vSFy b M 67/87

08

120728




120831

2 %
ki

PI8-6)

FEREN F

10F Pantograph drive F

BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |



10F Pantograph drive F
HERE) F
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 SC480330 H-rail base fixed stay (Rear) HL—L 2 B4R T— () 1
2 A9011244 Bear ing unit (UFL002D) #21= k (UFLO02D) 1
3 A9011243 Bearing unit (UFL002C) #%1=y k (UFL002C) 1
4 $J480060 H-rail base GE(ST=450) DYHE HL—JLt# CE(ST=450) DYHE 1
SJ480010 H-rail base (ST=450) DYHE HL—JLt 4 (ST=450) DYHE 1

5 QJ480021 H-rail base fixed stay (Front) XY-S15CI HL— & Ef R 7— (B XY-S15CT 1
6 SC250040 H-rail frout cover HL— LT H /18— 1
7 SC250070 H-rail side cover Hu—LH A Khn— 2
8 RP480201 Pulley stopper F——R bysi— 1
9 SC480041 LM guide (LWES15G1R540EGO2~1K0) LM# A K (LWES15C1R540EG02-1KO) 1
10 HH481980 19 clamp P19&IN ST 1
1 SJ480000 Pantograph drive pulley (16 tooth) HERE) T — 1) — (1688) 1
12 HP482940 Timing belt set rack (5M) BAIUTRLERIS v (6N 2
13 SC480020 Timing belt MAS BAZUTRL L MAS 1
14 $J480020 Rack spacer SyyRR—HY 1
15 SC480130 Guide base (L) HA ER=Z (L) 1
16 SC480090 Guide stay (L) HA FRF—(L) 1
17 SJ480081 Pulley bracket F—U—=T57 vk 1
18 HH481991 Timing pulley shaft HHT—Y—>rT b+ 1
19 SC480010 Pantograph drive pulley (Front) HEREN T— 1) — (8§ 1

20 A9012052 E-ring(¢10) ERUIE A8 (¢ 10) 1

51 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (Chromate) RAERMARILF M5x15(H AA—F)

52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 (Chromate) RARRIL b M6x20(2 B A— )

53 Truss screw M4 x 6 (Chromate) +ERM FFRDMRS Mx6(HO%— )

54 Hex. socket bolt M4x 12 (With spring washer) ARAFUTRIL b WX 12 ONREEA)

55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (Black) RARMARIL b Mx10(E)

56 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 20 (Black) AR b M5x 20 (R)

57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12(With adhesion) RARMSRIL b M x 12 (GEEHIR)

58 Hex. socket bolt M3x 15 (Black) ARARARIL E M3 x15(R)

59 Flange nut M4 I5VTF Yk M

60 Hex. cap nut M8 (Chromate) AA%STY ~ MB(IaA—k

61 Hex. bolt M4 x 30 (Chromate) AARILE Mx30(ZB4—R)

62 Hex. bolt M4 x 40 (Chromate) RARIL k Mx40(H B A—F)

63 Hex. nut M4 AT~ M

08

120728




106G Pantograph drive G
#EEEN G

BEXY-C BEXY-CII
BEXL-C BEXL-CI I

120831



10G Pantograph drive G
HEEE) G
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE

1 SC481310 V-guide cover L(For 2T) VERAH/N— L(2ER) 1 o1
SC481230 V-guide cover L(For 4T) VERH/N— L(45ER) 1 |4
SC481040 V-guide cover L VERAH/N— L 1 et
SC481490 V-guide cover L(C08, P=380) VER A /35— L(C08, P=380) 1 et

2 SC481050 V-guide cover R VERH/A— R 1 erser

3 SC481061 V-guide drive cover (ST=520) VEEPEES) 1/ \— (ST=520) 1 |p=520
SC481451 V-guide drive cover (ST=380) VR RERE) 71 /3 — (ST=380) 1 [p=380

4 SC481080 V-guide cover fixed plate VERAN—ET T L— 1 |er/ar

2 [erer

5 SC481120 V-guide cover stad A VERAN—ZZ Y K A 3

6 SC481220 V-guide cover stay R(For 4T) VERH/N—XT— RAER) 1 |41
SC481090 V-guide cover stay R VERAHN—ZXT— R 1 T
SC481460 V-guide cover stay R(C08, P=380) VEER 5 /8—Z F— R(C08, P=380) 1 et

7 SC481300 V-guide cover stay L (For 2T) VERAN—ZT— LQ2ER) 1 o1
SC481210 V-guide cover stay L(For 4T) VERH/A—RF— L4FER) 1 |4
SC481110 V-guide cover stay L VERHN—ZTF— L 1 et
SC481480 V-guide cover stay L (C08, P=380) VER A/ —XF— L(C08, P=380) 1 |7

8 SC481100 V-guide cover stay C VERH/N—XF— C 1 et
SC481470 V-guide cover stay G(C08, P=380) VERH/\—XF7— ((C08, P=380) 1 et

51 Hex. cap nut M4 RAKSY b M

52 Truss screw M3 x 6 (Chromate) FERM FSRNRS Bx6(HAA—F

53 Truss screw M4 x 6 (Chromate) FFERM RSN Mx6(7AA—b)

54 Plain washer M4 TESE M

55 Spring washer M4 INREE M4

K5

070817




120831

\~V|l = °
RS ~I~.& e N\
~N < N
\ ) b - o
~ o @ mv w o / /
— ltr~
o ,. %! 5 © N
4 &
— X ..x v‘ ~
\n
o
()
>
[
O '~ .
L
o
c LT
(w))]
o im
il koS
m ﬁ © -_ -
o m o 3 o { {
>

T 0 p >x< X
o S e S f—0 TB@ Ll Ll
~— o m



10H Pantograph drive H
HERE) H
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 04480131 H-shaft servo unit cover (XY-CII) Hegr—R1 =y k13— (XY-CI) 1
2 (4480101 H-shaft tension plate (XY-CI) HEh 7> 3> FL— kb (XY-CI) 1
3 A9011244 Bearing unit (UFL0O02D) %=y k (UFLO02D) 1
4 Qv480040 Locator collar (Motor pul ley) FBRA NS —(E—4—T—1)—) 1
5 (0J480090 H-shaft servo motor fixed bracket (XY-CII) He g —RE— S —ERfF T 54 v k XY-CI) 1
6 RF490080 Motor pulley connecting coupling E—4—T— EREHYTYY 1
7 EDY00680 XY servo motor 600W(TS4613N1300E200) XY4 —7RE— % —600W (TS4613N1300E200) 1
8 QJ480081 H-shaft drive timing belt (B300S5M530) HERERE % = >4 ALk (B300S5M530) 1
9 Qv480030 V-pantograph drive pulley (S5M-P15) Wide 30 #EE®) 7 — 1) — (SBM-P15) 1830 1
10 (V480020 V-pantograph drive pul ley (S5M-P75) Wide 30 HEREH 7' — 1) — (S5M-P60) 1E30 1
1 HH481980 ®19 clamp P19&IN ST 1
12| QJ480210E02520 [H-pantograph connecting shaf (02CII, P=520) Higs&#E S + 7+ (02C 11, P=520) 1 |er
0J480210E04380 |H-pantograph connecting shaf (04C1I, P=380) HiZE#E S + 7k (04C T, P=380) 1 |41 P=380
QJ480210E04520 |H-pantograph connecting shaf (04C1I, P=520) Higs&#E S + 7k (04CTL, P=520) 1 |47 P=520
QJ480210E06380 |H-pantograph connecting shaf (06C I, P=380) H#@ 4 S % 7 |+ (06C I, P=380) 1 67 P=380
QJ480210E06520 [H-pantograph connecting shaf (06C I, P=520) H¥E#ES v 7 k (06C T, P=520) 1 |67 P=520
QJ480210E08380 |H-pantograph connecting shaf (08C I, P=380) Hizs&#E S + 7 k (08C I, P=380) 1 |87 P=380
(J480210E08520 [H-pantograph connecting shaf (08CII, P=520) Hi%E#% S + 7 k (08C T, P=520) 1 |81 P=520
13 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling RNLVRE—S2—HyTYy 1
14 A9011243 Bearing unit (UFL002C) %1 =y k (UFLO02C) 2
15 04480121 H-shaft support bracket (XY-CII) HettR— kT 54w b (XY-CI) 1
16 4480110 H-shaft support base (XY-CI) Hgt 7R — h R—Z (XY-CII) 1
51 Truss screw M5x6 +ERME FSRPRS M5x6
52 Hex. socket bolt M8x45With spring washer) RAFSTRIL b M8 x 45 (/N EEAT)
53 Hex. socket bolt M6x12(With washers) RERMRIL b M6x 12 (FES /NRER)
54 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 12 (Black) RARMARIL b M5x12(8)
55 Hex. nut M8 oyl ]
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Black) RANMSRIL b M6x15(R)
57 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 16 (Black) RERAARIL b M5x 16 (8)
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 18 (Black) ARSI L M6 x 18 (R)
59 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 20 (Black) AARMARIL kM5 x20 (8)
60 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 14 (Black) RERMARIL b M5x14(R)
08 120831




101 Pantograph drive |
PEEE |

BEXY-C BEXY-CII

BEXL-C BEXL-CI I 120831



101 Pantograph drive | (H=Head Q' TY)
PERE) I (H=88%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 SC481731 V-slide bracket for QS(For 2T) P=520 OSAVRS4 KI54 v k (288M) P=520 1 |er
SC481751 V-slide bracket for QS(For 4T) P=520 OSAVRSA KT S54 v k (4ER) P=520 1 |ar
SC481771 V-slide bracket for QS(For 6T) P=520 OSAVRS4 KTS4 v k (688M) P=520 1 et
SC481781 V-slide bracket for QS(For 8T) P=380 OSFAVRS A KT S54 v  (8EEF) P=380 1 |81
SC730670 Positioning pin(Correspondence QS) FEER A £ (OSHS) 10 |
18 |4
26 |67
34 |o1
2 SC481401 V-guide pantograph frame a’ ssy (2T, P=520) VEER# T L—LASSY (288, P=520) 1 et
SC481201 V-guide pantograph frame a’ssy (4T, P=520) VEER#E 7 L—LASSY (4BEF, P=520) 1 |er
SC480801 V-guide pantograph frame a’ ssy (6T, P=520) VEER# T L—LASSY (638, P=520) 1 et
SC481433 V-guide pantograph frame a’ ssy (8T, P=380) VER#: T L—LASSY (838, P=380) 1 et
3 SC481291 LM guide (LWESC15C3R1540E344~1K0) LM 4 K (LWESC15C3R1540E344-1K0) 1 |or
SC480871 LM guide (LWESC15C2R880E343-1KO) LM A K (LWESC15C2R1060E348~K0) 2 |41 P=380
SC480821 LM guide (LWESC15C2R1120E341~IKO0) LM 4 K (LWESC15G2R1120E341-1K0) 2 |41 P=520
SC480821 LM guide (LWESC15C2R1120E341-IKO0) LM A K (LWESC15C2R1120E341-1K0) 2 [6r P=380
SC480821 LM guide (LWESC15C2R1120E341-1KO0) LM A K (LWESC15C2R1120E341~1K0) 3 |61 P=520
SC481541 LM guide (LWESC15C2R940E347~1K0) LM 4 K (LWESC15C2R940E347-1KO) 1 [sr p=3so
SC481551 LM guide (LWESC15C2R1060E348-IKO0) LM A K (LWESC15C2R1060E348-1K0) 2
SC481291 LM guide (LWESC15C3R1540E344~KO0) LM A K (LWESC15C3R1540E344~K0) 3 [T P=520
4 SC481241 V-guide pantograph frame (For 2T) P=520 VEERHT L—L QM) P=520 1 |er
SC480861 V-guide pantograph frame (For 4T) P=380 VERA# T L—L 45ER) P=380 1 |47 P=380
SC481191 V-guide pantograph frame (For 4T) P=520 VERRH T L— L (4BEF) P=520 1 a7 P=520
SC480841 V-guide pantograph frame (For 6T) P=380 VERA# T L—L (65EF) P=380 1 |67 P=380
SC480811 V-guide pantograph frame (For 6T) P=520 VIR T L—L (68EF) P=520 1 |67 P=520
SC481501 V-guide pantograph frame (For 8T) P=380 VEERH T L— L (8EEM) P=380 1 |8 P=3s0
SJ480310 V-guide pantograph frame (08C P=520) VERA# T L—L(08C P=520) 1 |87 P=520
5 SC480830 V-guide felt(L=150) VERM T Lk (L=150) H+2
51 Flush screw M4 x10 FFERAMNFR S M4x 10
52 Hex. socket bolt M6x18(With spring washer) ARSI b M6 x 18 (/R ES{T)
(Trivalent chromium plating, white) (@R 4A—+EfR)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (Black) RERMRIL b Mx12(R)
08 120831




PrErE) J

10J Pantograph drive J

/&
,//,/a

o,

[ @
— mn r
C n

J/ «--@ 0% u-U-U

D—ad)

@
[Tal

oD

oy

BEXY-C BEXY-CII
BEXL-C BEXL-CI I

120831



10J Pantograph drive J
HERES J

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 A9012052 E-ring(¢10) ERLE A (¢10) 1
2 SC480010C Pantograph drive pulley (Front) HERE T — 1) — (§) 1
3 SC480020 Timing belt MAS BAZTUTRILE MAS 1
4 HH481991C Timing pulley shaft B#HT—Y—r T b+ 1
5 SJ480090 V-pul ley bracket VI—y—TS57y b+ 1
6 SC480260 V-guide base plate VHA RR—ZFL— b 1
7 SC480190 V-side magnet fixed bracket a’ ssy VREIZ J Ry NEAT TS5 4w RASSY 1
8 A9052030 Magnet M-102A-02 T F Y bk I-102A-02 2
9 HP482940 Timing belt set rack (5M) BALIVIRILMRIS Y GN) 2
10 SC480201 V-side origin sensor bracket a'ssy VBB S+ 28— T 54w FASSY 1
" $C480230 V-slide block plate VXS54 KRy FL—h 1
12 SC480300C V-slide block R VRS54 FIavyy R 1
13 A9010137 Bear ing (6806Z7) R71) % (680672) 2
14 A9012401 Stop ring $-30 R by TYT 830 2
15 SJ480050 Ball spline LT R—LRTF A LT 1

+pul ley (S5M) for small pulse DYHE + 7 —1) (S5M) DYHE

16 SC480310C V-slide block L VRS54 KJavy L 1
17 $C480241 V-slide block bar VRS54 RIaysi— 1
18 A9052031 Switch (MH-601AM) HRERREEZ A v F (MH-601AM 1
19 SC481720 V-side origin sensor bracket VEIES Y H—T S5y b 1
20 SJ480200 Pulley tension support stay(V-side) T—U—TFr¥a VEHRAT— (VA 1
51 Hex. bolt M4 x 25 ARk M4x25
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (Black) RANMSRIL b M5x15(R)
53 Hex. cap nut M8 av= -
54 Flush screw M4 x6 FEFRFMANR D M4 x6
55 Flush screw M3x8 +FARMAMNRS M3x8
56 Flush screw M3x 10 FFRAFMNFR S M3x 10
57 Truss screw M3x 8 +ERME FSRPRS MIx8
58 Truss screw M4 x8 FFERA F SR Mx8
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 FRARFRIL - Mx10
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 AREARMSARL b Mx12
61 Truss screw M3x8(SUS) FFRA kS RNF T N3 x8(SUS)
62 Hex. socket bolt M4 x40 (Black) FRARMARIL b M x40(R)
63 Hex. nut M4 AT~ M

K5 090324




PEEENK

10K Pantograph drive K

BEXY-CI'I

120831

BEXL-CI |



10K Pantograph drive K
HERE) K
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 HH481980 19 clamp 1981V 52T 1
2 04480140 V-shaft drive pul ley (S5M-P75) Wide 25 VEHEEE) 7 — 1) — (S5M-P75) @25 1
3 04480150 V-shaft drive timing belt (B250S5M740) VEHEREH & A 3 > XLk (B25085M740) 1
4 A9011128 Pillow unit(UCP202E4) Eo—a=y k (UCP202E4) 1
5 SC480070 Spline bearing bracket RTSA RISy b+ 2
6 04480180 V-shaft servo bearing bracket (XY-CII) Vey—RER I 547y b (XY-CID) 1
7 A9010143 Ball bearing with snap ring(6202ZZNR) R—ILRF7 YT 1k At (62022ZNR) 1
8 04480200 V-shaft motor pulley (S5M-P15) XY-CII VE§E— % —F— 1) — (SEM-P15) XY-CTI 1
9 RF490080 Motor pulley connecting coupling E—L4—T— BN T 1
10 (J480170 V-shaft servo motor fixed plate (XY-CII) VEi —RE—4 —Hft T L— k XY-CI) 1
1 EDY00680 XY servo motor 600W(TS4613N1300E200) XY —7RE— 4 —600W (TS4613N1300E200) 1
12 04480161 V-shaft servo unit base (XY-CII) VEH—R1=y FR—Z (XY-CI) 1
13 (0J480190 V-shaft servo unit cover (XY-CII) VEig—R1 =y kA= XY-CID) 1
14 SC480181 H-side origin sensor bracket a’ ssy HEIE St o9 —T 545y FASSY 1
15 RF450041 Origin sensor fixed nut Ratoo—mitFy b 1
16 SC481710 H-side origin sensor bracket HEIREE =TSy + 1
17 A9052031 Switch (MH-601AM) HERERREEZ A v F (H-601AW) 1
18 A9011242 Pillow unit (UCP202DE4) En—31=v bk (UCP202DE4) 1
19 A9052029 Exposure switch WS3001 FTHZA v F WS3001 1
20 KW710060 Fluorescent lamp cable (100V) B — T L (100V) 1
KW710070 Fluorescent lamp cable (200V) e — 7L (200V) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 20 (Black) RARMARIL kM5 x 20 (8)
52 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 (Black) REANMSRIL b M8 x25(R)
53 Truss screw M4 x 10 +EFERE FSRDRT WX 10
54 Hex. socket bolt M6x 18 (With washers) RERMRIL b M6 18 (FES /NHRERM)
55 Hex. socket bolt M6x 15(With washers) RARGARIL - M6 x 15(FES NRESM)
56 Hex. socket bolt M6x 18 With spring washer) ANAFRUFRIL b N6 X 18 (/NREEAT)
57 Hex. socket bolt M8 x20(With washers) RARMSRIL b M8x20 (FES NREEH)
58 Hex. socket bolt M8 x40 (With plain washer) ARSI b M8 x40 (EES )
59 Truss screw M5x8 FFERMA FSRMFT W58
60 Truss screw M3 x 12 (SUS) FEFRE S RMHRT M3Ix12(SUS)
61 Truss screw M4 x 10 FFERA F SR Mx10
62 Flush screw M4x12 FEFREMNR S Mx12
08 120831




11A Control A

BEXY-CI'I

BEXL-CI | 120831



1T1A Control A
Hll1E A
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 EAY113A1 XS automat control ler XSA—k<w b 1 xv
2 EBY03310 A1120 NC board A1120 MCAR— K 1 |x
3 EDY00681 8.5 inch color LCD 8.54YF HS5—LCD 1 xv
4 EBY03320 A1130 KS board A1130 KS7AR— K 1 |
5 Switching power supply (MTW30-51212) A4y F 2T EiR MW30-51212) 1 xv
6 EDY00682 DC-AC inverter (84PW031) DC-ACA > /3—% — (84PWO31) 1
7 EBY03330 A1140 USB Connection Board A1140 USBehiitsR— K 1 |
8 EBY03300 A1110 CPU board A1110 CPUAR— K 1 |
9 EAY117A1 XR automat control ler RA—F=2 v b 1 I
10 EBY03340 A1210 IF board A1210 IFR— K 1
1 EBY03310 A1120 MC board A1120 MCAR— K 1 o
12 EBY03350 A1220 KS board A1220 KS7R— K 1w
13 EBY03360 A1230 HFMB board A1230 HFMBAR— K 1 [
14 EAY126A2 UAD-20 XY servo driver UAD-20 XYH—R KRS A/ 1
15 DC fan PUDC12Z4 DCT 7 > PUDC12Z4 1
16 EBY03242 AC servo unit 8453+B1104 SH board ACH—R1 = b 8453+B1104 SHAK— K 1
EBY03201 8453 servo board (TA8407) 8453 ACH—7RK— K (TA8407) 1
EBY02411 B1140 SH board B1140 SHAR— K 1
17 EBY03640 B1310 back board B1310 /Xy s R—F 1
18 EBY03470 B1250 750W inverter (FR-D720-0. 75Kw) B1250 750W-( »/3—% (FR-D720-0. 75Kw) 1
19 EBY03450 B1220 control unit B1220 3> hO—jLaz=vy 1
20 PN510001 Driver cable cover hold RSAN—=r—TLhnN—RT 1
21 EAY126A3 XY servo 1P transformer (T1508) XY4—A 1Pk >R (T1508) 1
EAY127A3 XY servo 3P transformer (T1509) XY4—7R 3P k5 > (T1509) 1
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 12 RARGTS VORI L N6x12
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M3x 6 ARARGTS ORI MBx6
08 120823




11B-1 Control B(2T/4T)

H#Hi@B (2T/47T)
RN |

51

!‘"“)

BEXY-CI'I
BEXL-CI |

120831




11B—1 Control B(2T/4T)
HEB (2T/47T)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE

1 04250020 Bridge cover (BEXY-02C) with hole F 1y ShR— BEXY-020) RE Y 1 |er

(0J250030 Bridge cover (BEXY-02C) without hole Ty SH5— (BEXY-020) RS 1 er
24250040 Bridge cover (BEXY-04C P520) with hole J1) v £ H/3— (BEXY-04C P520) &) 2 |4t
QJ250070 Bridge cover (BEXY-04C P380) with hole J1) £ H/5— (BEXY-04C P380) 7\E ') 2 &

2]  2DQJO102A0  [CAN cable (BEXY-01C/020) CAN 4—J )L (BEXY-01G/02C) 1 |or
2DQJ041000A0  |CAN cable (BEXY-04C, CP1000) CAN 4 — 7 JL (BEXY-04C, CP1000) 1 [ar P=380
2DQJ041250A0 [CAN cable (BEXY-04C, CP1250) CAN 47— JL (BEXY-04C, CP1250) 1 [ar p=520

3 EBY01627 16 pin flat cable(Even number Head) 900L 168575 v hr—J )L (1B %EESD) 900L 1 |er

2 |ar

4 EP535940 16 pin flat cable(0dd number Head) 1500L 16575y br—J)L (F5EEE) 15001 1 er

2 |ar
5 RD510030 Middle harness HRENA—FRR 1 |er
(Even number Head, Between duct and head) (B¥EE 49 b—~v FH) 2 |4
6 SG510000 Middle harness HREN—FRR 1 |er
(0dd number Head, Between duct and head) (FHE 79 b—~v FED) 2 |4
1 EBY03291 C1111 2-head duct board CI11 2884 4 FEIR 1 |or
2 |ar
8 A9068048 Locking guard spacer AyFLTh—RRAR—4— 6 |
12 |4
9 04510190 Automat fixed bracket (BEXL-C) F+— b3y BRI TS b (BEXL-C) 1 |x
10 QJ510180 Automat base (BEXL-C) F— k<Y FR—Z BEXL-C) 1 |
" Q4510170 Automat fixed base (BEXL-C) +— b=y FEUHE (BEXL-C) 1
12 SJ510001 Controler fixed base EPAN-Er R (hi 1 |
51 Truss screw M6 x 10 +EFRE FSRDRT N6x 10
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) RERMRIL b Mx10(FES /NRER) XL
53 Flush screw M4 x8 +FEARMFMNRS Wx8 XL
54 Hex. socket bolt M6x 15 (With washers) RARMARIL b M6 15 (FES /NREST) XL
55 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Chromate) RARMSRIL b M6x15(2 04— )
56 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 x 10 (Chromate) RERMGTS ORI Mx10(ZBA—F) XY
08 120831




11B-2 Control B(6T/8T)
HfEB (6T/8T)
1

XL 56
BEXY-CI |
BEXL-CI |

120831




11B—2 Control B(6T/8T)
H#HB (6 T./8T)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION EE QTY NOTE
1 QJ510320 Cable case L(XY-S1506CII, P=380) =T —Z L(XY-S1506C T, P=380) 1 |67 P=380
QJ510020 Cable case L (XY-06C, P=520) 4r—J I —Z L(XY-06C, P=520) 1 |67 P=520
QJ510090 Cable case L (XY-08C, P=380) r—J I —2Z L(XY-08C, P=380) 1 [8T P=380
QJ510160 Cable case L(XY-08C, P=520) r—J 4 —Z L(XY-08C, P=520) 1 |8 P=520
2 0J510310 Cable case R(XY-S1506C I, P=380) 4r—J L4 —Z R(XY-81506C I, P=380) 1 |67 P=380
QJ510010 Cable case R(XY-06C, P=520) r—7J L4 —Z R(XY-06C, P=520) 1 |6T P=520
QJ510080 Cable case R(XY-08C, P=380) r—TJ 4 —Z R(XY-08C, P=380) 1 [8r P=380
QJ510150 Cable case R(XY-08C, P=520) r—TJ L4 —Z R(XY-08C, P=520) 1 |8 P=520
3 $6510020C Roof stad L—TRE YR 6 |67 P=380
6 |67 P=520
6 |87 P=380
8 |[eT P=520
4| 2DQVO61000A0  [CAN cable (BEXY-06, CP1000) CAN 4 — )L (BEXY-06, CP1000) 1 |67 P=380
2DQJ061250A0 [CAN cable (BEXY-06C, CP1250) CAN 47— JL (BEXY-06C, CP1250) 1 |67 P=520
2DQJ0O81000A0  [CAN cable (BEXY-08C, CP1000) CAN 4 — )L (BEXY-08C, CP1000) 1 [er p=3s0
2DQJ081250A0 |CAN cab e (BEXY-08C, GP1250) CAN 4— 7 JL (BEXY-08C, CP1250) 1 |8 P=520
5 EBY01627 16 pin flat cable (Even number Head) 160575y br— 7L (1B %EEER) 3 et
4 et
6 EBY01627 16 pin flat cable (0dd number Head) 16875y br—J)L (B HEEE) 3 T
4 et
1 SG510000 Middle harness FREAN—RR 3 et
(Even number Head, Between duct and head) (BEE 59 b—~v FR) 4 |[eT
8 S$G510000 Middle harness i AN—FR R 3 et
(0dd number Head, Between duct and head) (FFHE 49 b=~y FR) 4 &1
9 EBY03291 C1111 2-head duct board Cl1111 28BS - hEIR 3 et
4 et
10 A9068048 Locking guard spacer Oyvxodh— RRR—H— 18 |[e1
24 |81
1 QJ510190 Automat fixed bracket (BEXL-C) F— 3y FBRIFT 54 v k (BEXL-C) 1 o
12 04510180 Automat base (BEXL-C) +— k< kR—Z BEXL-C) 1 |
13 QJ510170 Automat fixed base (BEXL-C) #— k= A (BEXL-C) 1 Iw
14 SJ510001 Controler fixed base av ka—3—RitE 1 |
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 12 (Chromate) NARMGISUORIL L NEx12( B A=)
52 Plain washer M6 FEE N6
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) RARMARIL b Mx10(FES NRESHT) XL
54 Flush screw M4 x8 FEFRMGMNRS Mx8 XL
55 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15(With washers) REBREARIL b ME6x15(FES /NRERA) XL
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (Chromate) RARMRIL b M6x15(H B A— k)
57 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 x 10 (Chromate) ARARG ISR L Mx10(ZBX—F) XY
08 120831




Accessories(2T/4T)

1ER& (2T/47T)

12-1




12—1 Accessor ies (2T/4T) (H=Head Q' TY)
TE& (2T/4T) (H=FE%D
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION ELE QTY NOTE
1 PP710000  [Spool holder a’ssy (V¥-Z15) I TASSY (VW-Z15) H x 1 [jhues belon parts
RizA0IB0 A0O120G8
Truss soron M6 X5
2 RD710370 Hose hold bracket R—RUEAEE Hx 1
3 RD710340 Guide base (15 needles) HA KR—2Z (1581) Hx 2
4 RD710330 Thread guide base LA FR=Z Hx5
5 RD710380 Number seal FESL—L Hx 1
6 RD710361 Pillar B X8 Hx2
7 RD710351 Pillar A RHA Hx2
8]  RV710050  [Spool tube DB3-6x4 RILTFa—T DBI-6x4 oot
9 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x ¢70) HRITTTIL b (8x34x ¢70) Hx15
10 HT710000 Spool holder pin RIEY H x 15
1 SG710010 Spool holder base R TR—R Hx 1
12 SG710030 Spool holder spacer RIATAR—Y— Hx 2
13 QJ710031 Spool holder bracket (R) XY-S15C %377 54 v b (Plate frame) XY-S15C Hx1
14 04510330 Fluorescent lamp bracket (JP) XY-S15C EHATT 54 v b (JP) XY-S15C 4 a1
15 HV710010 Fluorescent lamp M-4111T3-A/B(100V) BT M-4111T3-A/B (100V) 2 |4
HV710020 Fluorescent lamp M-4111T4-C/D (200V) BAT M-4111T4-C/D (200V) 2 |ar
16 HB710020 Fluorescent lamp mount plate HMUTIEA TL— b 4 a1
51 Truss screw M4x 10 FFEREA FSRDMFT Mx10
52 Truss screw M5x 12 FFRA FSRNFT W5 12
53 Hex. nut M4 REFY M
54 Truss screw M6x 10 +EREE L SRPRS M6x 10
55 Truss screw M6 x 20 +EFRE FSRDRT M6x20
56 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 12 (Chromate) RARGISUORILE M6x12(Z O x—1)
57 Hex. bolt M6 x 20 AREARIL b N6 x 20
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 18 (Chromate) RERMARIL L MEx18(5 AA—F)

08

120831




12-2 Accessories(6T/8T)
TERR (6T/8T)

BEXY-CI'I

BEXL-CI | 120831



12—2 Accessories (6T/8T) (H=Head Q' TY)
TEfm (6 T.78T) (H=FE%D
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION ELE QTY NOTE
1 PP710000  [Spool holder a’ssy (VY-Z15) HILTASSY (VY-Z15) Hx 1 [ omess s
RizA0IB0 A0O120G8
Truss sorew M35
2 RD710370 Hose hold bracket R—RUEAEE Hx 1
3 RD710340 Guide base (15 needles) HA KR—2Z (1581) Hx 2
4 RD710330 Thread guide base ERAL FR—=R Hx5
5 RD710380 Number seal FESL—L Hx 1
6 RD710361 Pillar B X8 Hx2
7 RD710351 Pillar A RHA Hx2
8 RV710050  [Spool tube DB3-6x4 HILTFa—7 DBI-6x4 oot
9 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x ¢70) HRITTTIL b (8x34x ¢70) Hx15
10 HT710000 Spool holder pin RIEY H x 15
1 SG710010 Spool holder base R TR—R Hx 1
12 SG710030 Spool holder spacer RITRAR—HY— HXx2
13 0J710090 Spool holder bracket (L) XY-S1506CI P380 HRIF IS4 b(L) XY-S1506CT P380 1 |67 P=3s0
04710020 Spool holder bracket (L) XY-$1506C P520 HRITITS7 v k(L) XY-S1506C P520 1 |67 P=520
QJ710070 Spool holder bracket (L) XY-S1508CI P380 HRITITZ7 v (L) XY-$1508CT P380 1 [er P=380
QJ710110 Spool holder bracket (L) XY-S1508CI P520 HRITF IS4y b(L) XY-S1508CT P520 1 |81 P=520
14 QJ710080 Spool holder bracket (R) XY-$1506CI P380 HITITZ7 v~ R) XY-$1506C T P380 1 |67 P=380
QJ710010 Spool holder bracket R) XY-S1506C P520 HRIT T 7y kR XY-S1506C P520 1 |67 p=520
QJ710060 Spool holder bracket (R) XY-S$1508CI P380 AT T F47 v bR XY-S1508CT P380 1 [8T P=380
QJ710100 Spool holder bracket (R) XY-S$1508CI P520 AT T Z7 v+ (R) XY-$1508CT P520 1 [e7 P=520
15 (J510330 Fluorescent lamp bracket (JP) XY-$15C BRI TS5 4y k(P XY-S15C 4
16 HV710010 Fluorescent lamp M-4111T3-A/B(100V) AT M-4111T3-A/B (100V) 2
HV710020 Fluorescent lamp M-4111T4-C/D(200V) AT M-4111T4-C/D (200V) 2
17 HB710020 Fluorescent lamp mount plate HAATIEATL— b 4
51 Truss screw M4 x10 FFRA F SR W10
52 Truss screw M5x 12 +ERM FSRNRS M5x 12
53 Hex. nut M4 AT~ M
54 Truss screw M6x 10 FFERMS FSRDFT W6 10
55 Truss screw M6 x 20 +FRE FSRNRT M6 X 20
56 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 12 (Chromate) RAERMTS VORI L N6x12(7AA—F)
57 Hex. bolt M6 x 20 REARIL - N6 x 20
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 18 (Chromate) RERMRIL b M6x18(Z O A—F)

08

120831




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM
2DQJ0102A0 11B—1 2||A9012127 07B 5
2DQJ041000A0 11B—1 2||A9012204 02A 24
2DQJ041250A0 11B—1 2]|A9012208 07A 4
2DQJ061250A0 11B—2 4/|A9012401 10J 14
2DQJ081000A0 11B—2 4{(A9012421 03 8
2DQJ081250A0 11B—2 41A9012437 10A 3
2DQV061000A0 11B—2 4/1A9012437 10B 9
3AQJ1106S38011 O0A—2 41149012438 06 4
3AQJ1106S52011 O0A—2 411A9012465 02cC 20
3AQJ1108S38010 O0A—2 4/|A9012471 04B 6
A9010003 0o8—1 5/1A9012490 0O1A 7
A9010003 08—2 6/|A9012539 04A 8
A9010063 078B 4/|A9012540 0o4cC 6
A9010073 03 7|{A9012548 04D 14
A9010113 07A 13]]A9013070 ooB 5
A9010137 10U 13]|A9014059 01A 17
A9010139 04B 33[|A9014161 O0A—1 8
A9010140 03 20{{A9014161 O0A—2 9
A9010143 10K 7({A9014163 O0A—1
A9011111 01A 18/|A9014163 O0A—2
A9011128 10K 4)1A9014163 ooB 14
A9011242 10K 18]|A9014167 04A 23
A9011243 10C 8/|A9014211 o2cC 17
A9011243 10D 2]|A9014211 04B 20
A9011243 10E 2||A9014218 05 12
A9011243 10F 3||A9015011 o2cC 24
A9011243 10H 14{A9019049 O0A—1 14
A9011244 10C 9]1A9019049 O0A—2 14
A9011244 10F 2/|A9020180 08—1 16
A9011244 10H 3]|A9020180 08—2 1
A9011284 02A 20{{A9020220 08— 1 16
A9011313 0o2cC 7|{A9052028 o2cC 12
A9011316 04A 17)]A9052029 10K 19
A9012002 02B 7{{A9052030 10U 8
A9012052 10C 23[[A9052031 10J 18
A9012052 10D 19[|A9052031 10K 17
A9012052 10E 16/|A9052078 02B 9
A9012052 10F 20[|A9053054 02B
A9012052 10J 1{{A9053079 07A
A9012063 08—1 7|{A9053081 08—1
A9012063 08—2 8/|A9053081 08—2
A9012068 07A 12[|A9056030 02A 15
A9012127 05 3]|A9056038 o2cC 9
A9012127 o2cC 3/|A9056052 o2cC 18
A9012127 04B 24{{A9056055 05 7

-1-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
A9060063 07A 19||EP535940 06 11
A9065092 07A 6||EP535940 11B—1 4
A9065092 028 17|[FN070011RG 04A 29
A9065093 07A 7|[FR92300290A380A 108 1
A9065107 028 16{FR92460434A5208 10B 1
A9068002 05 1|[HB230070C 03 14
A9068032 06 13[|HB230080C 03 15
A9068048 11B—1 8||HB230262C 04C 4
A9068048 11B—2 10[HB230271C 04cC 1
A9068151 10C 26[|HB230620 03 10
A9068152 10C 1][HB230751 04A 4
A9068153 10C 25(|HB230800C 03 16
FAY113A1 11A 1[[HB560061 05 13
EAY117A1 11A o|lHB560212 05 11
FAY126A2 11A 14{HB710020 12—1 16
EAY126A3 11A 21|HB710020 12—2 17
EAY127A3 11A 21|[HH481932 10H 13
EBY01627 11B—1 3||HH481980 10C 16
EBY01627 11B—2 5{[HH481980 10D 9
EBY01627 11B—2 6[|HH481980 10E 9
EBY01650 07A 3||HH481980 10F 10
EBY02411 11A 16{|HH481980 10H 11
EBY02613 06 [|HH481980 10K 1
EBY03201 11A 16{|HH481991 10E 14
EBY03242 11A 16{|HH481991 10F 18
EBY03291 11B—1 7|lHH481991C 10C 21
EBY03291 11B—2 o|lHH481991C 10D 17
EBY03300 11A 8||HH481991C 104 4
EBY03310 11A 2[IHM140120 00B 7
EBY03310 11A 11{[HM270010 028 6
EBY03320 11A 4|HP321090C 01A 14
EBY03330 11A 7HP321710C 01B 5
EBY03340 11A 10[HP321720C 018 1
EBY03350 11A 12{[HP482940 10C 18
EBY03360 11A 13[|HP482940 10D 11
EBY03450 11A 19|[HP482940 10E 12
EBY03470 11A 18{[HP482940 10F 12
EBY03640 11A 17|[HP482940 10J 9
EDY00680 10H 7|[HS210021 01A 22
EDY00680 10K 11|[HS210051 02A 30
EDY00681 11A 3llHs210070 02A 29
EDY00682 11A 6[|HS210080 02A 19
EP530030 08— 1 3[[Hs210090 02A 21
EP530030 08—2 4[Hs210100 02A 14
EP535860 06 11[|H$210300 02A 31

_2_




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
H$220010 01A 12|[KN271782 02B 4
H$270070 028 10[KN272350 028 12
HT220061 01A 15[[KN272401 02A 17
HT230120 04A 25(|KN272401 05 8
HT230340 048 32|[KN272401 02C 14
HT230471 048 8[[KN511020 01B 3
HT230730 048 o[lKN540510 06 24
HT230750 048 7/[Kv230040 04A 10
HT230760 048 13{[KW710060 10K 20
HT240101 06 25([KW710070 10K 20
HT240180 06 26][KX250081 02A 1
HT240290 06 18[KX270010 02A 11
HT270063 04D 6{[KX270430 02A 27
HT710000 12—1 10[[KX330160 078 3
HT710000 12—2 10[ILA730590 10B 6
HV710010 12—1 15(ILA730610 10B 4
HV710010 12—2 16{|LA730630 10B 5
HV710020 12—1 15(ILA730650 10B 3
HV710020 12—2 16{MK230080C 04c 10
KC250483 01A 5(IMM310020 08— 1 18
KC271001 02A 32|[MM310030 08— 1 11
KC271940C 02A 18[MM310110 08— 1 1
KC330180 028 3[Ms310080 08—2 13
KC330410 028 19|[NBOHT230220 048 4
KC330510 028 8|[NB0QJ210060 01A 6
KF220230 01A 9|[NBOQK230000 04cC 5
KF220240 01A 23||NBOGK230010 04C 3
KF220290 01A 8|[NB0QK230020 04c 8
KF220530 01A 20[NBOGK230050 048 19
KF220700 01A 21|INBOGK 230070 048 27
KF221020 01A 19|[NBOGK230080 048 14
KF230501 03 22|[NBOQK230181 048
KF230531 05 4[INB0GK 230200 048
KF230531 04B 25(|NBOQK 230210 03 24
KF230640C 02A 25/(NBOQK230220 03 12
KF230680 03 23{|NBOGK 230230 03 11
KF232130 04A 24|INBOGK230300 04A 3
KF710390 12—1 9[INBOGK 230390 04A 16
KF710390 12—2 9|NBOQK230470 04A 19
KF730750 10A 1|(NBOGK 230500 04A 20
KF730760 10A 2[INBOGK 240011 05 6
KL220140 01A 10[[NBOGK 240020 05 10
KL270450 02cC 6{[NBOQK240051 05 9
KN271560C 02A 22|[NBOQK240140 06 14
KN271750 028 5[INBOQK240150 06 15

_3_




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
NBOQK240160 06 21//0J210031 02A 13
NBOQK250000 04E 3[10J210040 02A 16
NBOQK250071 04E 6(10210050 01A 2
NBOQK250150 04E gllaJ210071 01A 11
NBOQGK250230P380 04E 5(10210080 01A 3
NBOQK250230P520 04E 5(104250020 11B—1 1
NBOQGK270000 02cC 5[10250030 11B—1 1
NBOQK270010 02C 8[104250040 11B—1 1
NBOQK270020 02cC 13[10J250070 11B—1 1
NBOGK270030 02C 11[10250110 04E 1
NBOQK270040 02C 2[l0J250110 04E 2
NBOQK270050 02C 4llay250170 08— 1 15
NBOQK270070 02C 10[10250280 04E 1
NBOQK270210 04D 15(10J250290 04E 2
NBORD270040 04D 1710250300 04E 2
NB20K230030 04C 2[10250400 10C 6
NB20K230260 03 1710250410 10C 5
NB20K230510 03 1][aJ270001 02A 2
NB25C330010 07A 11{104270011 02A 3
PF270040 04D 704270020 02A 6
PF270050 04D 5(104270030 02A 9
PF270060 04D 9[l0J270040 02A 8
PG240010 06 23/(0J270060 02A 5
PG240020 06 12[104270070 02A 10
PG240030 06 1][aJ270080 02A 4
PG240040 06 5(104270090 02A 12
PN510001 11A 20[[J270112 028 1
PP710000 12—1 1][0J270120 028 2
PP710000 12—2 1][0J270132 028 13
0J1106852010EL 00A—2 4llag270140 02A 7
0J11E02838010 00A—1 4llag310010 08—2 18
QJ11E02852010 00A—1 4[l0u310020 08—2 16
QJ11E04838010 00A—1 4llay310030 08—2 24
QJ11E04852010 00A—1 4[laJ310040 08—2 17
QJ11E08S38011 00A—2 4[lau310050 02C 28
QJ11E08S38020CE 00A—2 4llay310060 08—2 23
QJ11E08852011 00A—2 4[l0J310070 08—1 21
QJ11E08852020CE 00A—2 4[laJ310080 08—2 23
J12E02852010 008 1][aJ310090 08—2 17
0J12E04S38010 0o0B 1][aJ310100 08—1 21
QJ12E04852010 00B 1[[aJ330010 078 6
QJ12E0638010 008 1][aJ330021 07A 9
0J12E0652010 0o0B 1[aJ330030 078 2
0J12E0838010 00B 1][0J330041 07A 9
2J210010 01A 404330050 078 1

—4-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
0J330060 07A 1][aJ710060 12-2 14
0J330070 07A 21[aJ710070 12—2 13
0J330080 07A 20[[0J710080 12-2 14
0J480021 10C 11{104710090 12-2 13
0J480021 10D 4llau710100 12—2 14
0J480021 10E 4flay710110 12-2 13
0J480021 10F 5(10K210001 02C 25
0J480081 10H 8[/0K230040 04C 9
0J480090 10H 5[10k230060C 04B 15
04480101 10H 2[l0K230091C 04B 17
0J480110 10H 16{/0K230110C 048 21
0J480121 10H 15(10K230120C 048 23
04480140 10K 2|laK230150C 04B 31
0J480150 10K 3[lak230170 048 1
0J480161 10K 12{10K230190C 048 5
0J480170 10K 10[[0K230240 03
0J480180 10K 6(|0K230250C 03 21
0J480190 10K 13[l0K230271 03 19
0J480200 10K 8[|k 230280C 04A 18
0J480210E02520 10H 12{|0K230290C 04A 11
0J480210E04380 10H 12{|0K230310C 04A 5
0J480210E04520 10H 12{|0K230320C 048 34
0J480210E06380 10H 12{|0K230350C 04A 22
0J480210E06520 10H 12{|0K230360C 04A 14
0J480210E08380 10H 12{|0K230370C 04A 9
0J480210E08520 10H 12{|0K230380C 04A 7
0J510010 11B—2 2[l0K230440 04E
0J510020 11B—2 1][0k230451 04A
0J510080 11B—2 2[l0K230460 048 22
0J510090 11B—2 1][K230480 04A 30
0J510150 11B—2 2[l0K230490 04A 15
J510160 11B—2 1[aK230520 04A 1
0J510170 11B—1 11(10K230530 04A 21
0J510170 11B—2 13[|0K230580 04A 15
0J510180 11B— 1 10[[0K230590 04A
0J510180 11B—2 12{|0K230600 03
0J510190 11B— 1 9[lak 230650 04B 18
0J510190 11B—2 11{[0K230660 04B 30
0J510310 11B—2 2[l0K230671 048 16
0J510320 11B—2 1](ak230680 04B 29
0J510330 12—1 14{10K240000 05
0J510330 12—2 15(10K240040C 05
0J710010 12—2 14{10K240061 05 14
0J710020 12—2 13[|0K240120 04E 9
QJ710031 12—1 13[|aK240130 06 7

—5-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
QK240170 06 28[|RN230010 03 3
K250010 02C 23{|RN230020C2 03 4
0K250020C 02cC 27|[RN230030 03 5
K250030 02cC 26][RN230040 03 6
QK250161 04E 10RP310170 08— 1 1
0K250170 04E 11{RP310170 08—2 2
0K250380 04E 7[RP310201 08—2 3
K270100C 02C 22||RP310202 08— 1 2
0K270110 02cC 16{[RP480201 10C 14
QK270120 02cC 21|[RP480201 10D 7
QK270130C 02C 19|[RP480201 10E 7
0K270150 04D 4||RP480201 10F 8
0K270160 04D 12{IR0120080 00B 4
K270170 02C 1][Ra310000 08— 1 6
0K270200 04D 13{lRA310000 08-—2 7
0K270250 02C 15[RR230131 048 10
k270270 04D 3[IRR230140 048 12
V480020 10H 10RR230151 048 11
V480030 10H 9[|RR240300C 06 19
V480040 10H 4[[RR240330 06 10
RA310380 08—1 2|RR240390 06 20
RD240154 06 16{RR240510 06 17
RD270020 04D 16{|RR240660 06 9
RD510030 11B—1 5(RV240040 06 21
RD710330 12—1 4|[Rv240050 06 22
RD710330 12—2 4[Rv240100 06 2
RD710340 12—1 3|Rv240110 06 3
RD710340 12—2 3|Rv240180 06 6
RD710351 12—1 7Rv710050 12—1 8
RD710351 12-2 7|[RV710050 12-2 8
RD710361 12— 1 6(1S¢120010 00B 6
RD710361 12-2 6(1SC120030 0o0B 2
RD710370 12— 1 2[1S¢120040 00B 3
RD710370 12-2 2[1S¢140020 00B 17
RD710380 12— 1 5(1S¢140030 00B 16
RD710380 12-2 5(1SC140041 00B 15
RF450041 10K 15(1S¢140090 0oB 11
RF490080 10H 6[1SC140120 00A—1 12
RF490080 10K 9[(SC140120 00A—2 8
RH230271 03 13[1S¢140130 00A—1 5
RH230330C 03 25(/SC140130 00A—2 7
RH230440 04A 26/.5G140140 00B 9
RH230450 04A 27)(SC140160 O0A—1 13
RH230460 04A 28[/SC140160 00A—2 13
RH230610 03 18{[SC140170 0O0A—1 7

_6_




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. [ TEM LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM
SG140170 O0A—2 6/SC330052 07A 17
SC160010 O0A—1 17([SC330061 07A 18
$G160010 O0A—2 16|SC330080C 07A 8
$G160020 O0A—1 18]1SC330092 07A 15
$C160020 O0A—2 17)1SC330100 07A
SC160030 O0A—1 16/1SC330131 01B
$G160030 O0A—2 151SC480010 10C 22
$G160041 08-—2 5/|SC480010 10D 18
$G210000 01A 24{(SC480010 10E 15
$G210010 01A 25((SC480010 10F 19
$C210010 0o0B 10//SC480010C 10J 2
SC250040 10C 12[|SC480020 10C 19
86250040 10D 5/18C480020 10D 12
$C250040 10E 5/15C480020 10E 11
86250040 10F 6/15C480020 10F 13
86250070 10C 13]1SC480020 10U 3
86250070 10D 6/SC480041 10C 15
86250070 10E 6/|SC480041 10D 8
86250070 10F 7({SC480041 10E 8
$C250080 01B 4)|SC480041 10F 9
$G310000 08-—1 18]1SC480070 10K 5
$G310000 08—2 20(1SC480080 10C 24
$C310010 08—1 11]1SC480090 10F 16
$C310010 08-—2 12]1SC480100 10D 15
$C310021 08—1 8]|SC480110 10E 19
$C310021 0os8—2 91SC480120 10C 28
$C310030 08—1 9[lsc480130 10F 15
$G310030 08—2 10/|SC480140YN 10D 14
SC310040 0o8—2 11)1SC480150 10E 18
$C310050 08-—1 14|(SC480181 10K 14
$C310062 08—1 12]1SC480190 10U 7
SC310071 08—1 19]1SC480201 10U 10
SC310071 08-—2 21((SC480230 10J 11
$G310080 08—2 15|(SC480241 10U 17
$C310090 08—2 22((SC480260 10U 6
SC310100 08—1 17/|SC480290 10C 2
$G310100 08—2 191SC480300G 10U 12
$C310110 08—1 13]1SC480310C 10U 16
SC310120 08—1 20]1SC480330 10C 7
SC310131 08—1 13)1SC480330 10D 1
SC310141 08—1 20[(SC480330 10E 1
SC310150 08—1 101SC480330 10F 1
$C310160 08—2 15|(SC480801 101 2
$C310170 08—2 22(1SC480811 101 4
SC330041C 07A 101SC480821 101 3

-7-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM
SC480821 101 3]|SC730031 10A 5
SC480821 101 3|ISC730041 10A 4
$C480830 101 5/18G730092 10B 2
SC480841 101 4/1SC730102 10B 7
SC480861 101 41SC730111 10B 8
SC480871 101 3ISC730341 10A 6
SC481040 10G 1(1SC730361 10A 6
SC481050 10G 2/1SC730371 10A 6
SC481061 10G 3ISC730381 10A 6
$C481080 10G 4/ISC730670 101
SC481090 10G 6156230180 04B 26
SC481100 10G 8156230190 04B 28
SC481110 10G 7({SG230220 04A 12
SC481120 10G 5/18G230270 04cC 7
SC481191 101 4/1SG230290 04D 2
SC481201 101 218G330010 04D 1
SC481210 10G 7{SG510000 11B—1 6
SC481220 10G 6/|SG510000 11B—2 7
SC481230 10G 1(SG510000 11B—2 8
SC481241 101 4/1SJ140000 oo0B 18
SC481291 101 3)|1SJ140010 ooB 12
SC481291 101 3]|SJ140022 oo0OB 8
SC481300 10G 7({SJ140050 O0A—1 1
SC481310 10G 1{{SJ140050 O0A—2 1
SC481401 101 2184140080 O0A—1 1
SC481433 101 2|1SJ140080 O0A—2 1
SC481451 10G 3)|1SJ140100 ooB 19
SC481460 10G 6/1SJ140110 ooB 13
SC481470 10G 81SJ140120 O0A—1 9
SC481480 10G 7[SJ140120 O0A—2 10
SC481490 10G 1((SJ140132 O0A—1 10
SC481501 101 4/1SJ140132 O0A—2 11
SC481541 101 3|1SJ140220 O0A—1 11
SC481551 101 3184140220 O0A—2 12
SC481710 10K 16154140270 O0A—1 3
SC481720 10J 19((SJ140270 O0A—2 3
SC481731 101 1((SJ140280 O0A—1 2
SC481751 101 1((SJ140280 O0A—2 2
SC4817T71 101 1{{SJ140290 O0A—1 3
SC481781 101 1((SJ140290 O0A—2 3
$C510020C 11B—2 3]|1SJ140300 O0A—1 2
SG710010 12—1 11)1SJ140300 O0A—2 2
$G710010 12—2 11184160030 08—1 4
SG710030 12—1 12184160040 O0A—1 15
SG710030 12—-2 12[[SJ210171 02A 28

_8_




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM
$J220010 01A 16
$J250041 08—1 22
$J250060 10C 3
$J250080 08—2 14
$J250090 10C 4
$J270060 02B 18
$J270070 02B 14
$J270080 02B 15
SJ270220 02A 23
$J270230 02A 26
$J320010 01A 13
$J330050 07A 16
$J330060 07A 14
$J480000 10C 17
$J480000 10D 10
$J480000 10E 10
$J480000 10F 1
$J480010 10C 10
$J480010 10D 3
$J480010 10E 3
$J480010 10F 4
$J480020 10C 27
$J480020 10D 13
$J480020 10E 17
$J480020 10F 14
$J480050 10J 15
$J480060 10C 10
$J480060 10D 3
$J480060 10E 3
$J480060 10F 4
$J480081 10C 20
$J480081 10D 16
$J480081 10E 13
$J480081 10F 17
$J480090 10J 5
SJ480200 10J 20
$J480310 101 4
$J510001 11B—1 12
$J510001 11B—2 14
SL.230081 04A 13
SL270040 04D 1"
SL270130 04D 10
SL270150 04D 8
$V210082 01A 1




